
AGENDA 

CITY COUNCIL MEETING 

JUNE 11, 2019 

 

6:30 pm ~ Council Meeting 

Please note that action (including final action) may be taken on any or all of the 

following items: 

Pledge of Allegiance 

 

1. Call to Order 

 

2. Approval of minutes from May 28, 2019 meeting   

 
3. Approval of May 2019 bills 

 

4. Approval of agenda 

 

5. Public Comment  

 
Note: Regular City Council meeting agendas and council packets are posted on the City’s website 

to keep City residents informed of City Council actions and deliberations that affect the 

community.   Public Comment time is set aside for citizens to address the City Council on matters 

within the jurisdiction of the City.  Each speaker is allocated three (3) minutes to speak.  Speakers 

may not cede their time to another speaker. City Council can only take action on matters that are 

on the Agenda but may place matters brought to their attention at this meeting on a future agenda 

for consideration. If you have documents to present to the City Council, please provide a minimum 

of eight (8) copies. .  In an effort to allow for a response to the comment, City employees will prepare 

responses to public comments provided to the City Clerk at least 24 hours prior to the scheduled 

meeting.  You can submit your comments in writing or email.  Please submit comments no later than 

close of business the day before the scheduled meeting addressed to City Clerk at the following email 

address; lwhite@ci.craig.co.us or drop your written comments at the front business office window to be 

delivered to the Clerk’s office.  Please make sure that your name, address and phone number are 

included with the comment submitted. 

6. Presentations 

 

A. Tom Kleinschnitz from the Moffat County Tourism Association will 

present to council a proclamation for approval proclaiming June 16th 

and 17th, 2019 as “John Wesley Powell Expedition Days”. 

 

mailto:lwhite@ci.craig.co.us


B. Neil Folks, President of the Fuller Center for Housing will speak on 

upcoming Fuller Center Bike Adventure in July. 

 
7. Consent Agenda 

 
Note: The Consent Agenda consist of proposed actions on business matters which are 

considered routine and for which approval is based on previously approved City policy or 

practice. The Consent Agenda will be approved by a single motion to “Approve the Consent 

Agenda” and Council Members will vote without debate.  Council Members may move to 

remove a Consent Agenda matter for any reason and request that it be handled separately for 

discussion and consideration. Matters removed from the Consent Agenda will be placed on the 

agenda as an item of “Other Business” for discussion and consideration.    

 

A. Approval of a Special Events Permit for the Downtown Business 

Association for a Beer Garden to be held at Alice Pleasant Park on July 20, 

2019 from 10:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. 

 

8.   Public Hearing-Easement Vacation at 762 Exmoor Road for Trevor 

 Campbell for a 24’ X 30’ detached garage. 

  

9.  Other Business 

 

A. Approve partial easement vacation for Trevor Campbell for property 

located at 762 Exmoor Road for a detached 24’ X 30’ garage. 

 
B. Approval of low bid for two bar screens at the wastewater plant’s oxidation 

ditches from Power Source Services in the amount of $15,500.00. 

 
C. Approval of lease extension for CEC Solar – Lease # 1024, extending the 

current 25 year lease by one year, with lease renewal and extension 

occurring in 2039 rather than 2038. 

 
D. (INTRODUCTION) Ordinance No. 1086 (2019) ~ an ordinance 

amending Chapter 15.02 of the Craig Municipal Code concerning the 

adoption of updated code versions and repealing Chapter 15.08 entitled 

“National Electrical Code”. 

 
E. (INTRODUCTION)  No. 1087 (2019) ~ an ordinance amending Chapter 

15.04 of the Craig Municipal Code concerning the International Building 

Code. 

 
F. (INTRODUCTION)  No. 1088 (2019) ~ an ordinance adopting a new 



Chapter 15.06 of the Craig Municipal Code concerning the International 

Residential Code. 

 
G. (INTRODUCTION)  No. 1089 (2019) ~ an ordinance adopting a new 

Chapter 15.07 of the Craig Municipal Code concerning the International 

Existing Building Code. 

 
H. (INTRODUCTION)  No. 1090 (2019) ~ an ordinance amending Chapter 

15.12 of the Craig Municipal Code concerning the International 

Mechanical Code. 

 
I. (INTRODUCTION)  No. 1091 (2019) ~ an ordinance amending Chapter 

15.14 of the Craig Municipal Code concerning the International Fuel Gas 

Code. 

 
J. (INTRODUCTION)  No. 1092 (2019) ~ an ordinance amending Chapter 

15.16 of the Craig Municipal Code concerning the International Plumbing 

Code. 

 
K. (INTRODUCTION)  No. 1093 (2019) ~ an ordinance amending Chapter 

15.18 of the Craig Municipal Code concerning the International Property 

Maintenance Code. 

 
L. (INTRODUCTION)  No. 1094 (2019) ~ an ordinance amending Chapter 

15.22 of the Craig Municipal Code concerning the International 

Manufactured Home Installation Code. 

 
M. Resolution No. 11 (2019) ~ a resolution appropriating additional funds in 

the General Fund under the Council Department to provide funds for 

Economic Development. 

 
10.   Staff Reports 

 

A. May 2019 monthly Police report 

 

11.   City Manager/City Attorney Reports 

 

12.   Council Reports 

 

13.   Adjourn 
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 CITY COUNCIL MEETING 

MAY 28, 2019 

MINUTES  

 

Mayor Jarrod Ogden brought to order at 6:30 p.m. the second regular meeting of the Craig City 

Council for the month of May 2019.   In addition to Mayor Ogden those present were 

Councilmembers Chris Nichols, Andrea Camp, Tony Bohrer, Brian MacKenzie, Paul James and 

Steven Mazzuca. Staff present were City Manager Peter Brixius, Finance Director Bruce Nelson, 

City Attorney Sherman Romney, Chief of Police Jerry Delong, Public Works Director Randy Call, 

Water/Wastewater Director Mark Sollenberger, Parks and Recreation Director Dave Pike and City 

Clerk Liz White. Building Official Eckhoff was absent. 

 

All participated in the Pledge of Allegiance. 

 

Councilman Bohrer moved with a second by Councilwoman Camp to approve the minutes from 

the May 14, 2019 meeting.  Ayes: 7. Nays: 0. Motion carried. 

 

Councilman Nichols moved with a second by Councilwoman Camp to approve the agenda as 

presented.  Ayes: 7. Nays: 0. Motion carried. 

 

Police Chief Delong and Commander Bill Leonard presented a Life Saving Award to Officer 

Jessey Kennell for his life saving efforts while performing CPR on a male party. 

 

Public Comment was given from residents Craig Conrad, Jayne Morley, Jill Drake, Kyle Miller, 

Dave Wallace, Doris Zimmerman and Heather Lorio regarding a variety of topics including 

opposition to the location of the proposed drug rehabilitation center, funding for the Museum 

Northwest Colorado and the Moffat County Library, comments in support of the drug 

rehabilitation center. 

 

Ashley Simonet, Independent Living Coordinator, from Northwest Colorado Center for 

Independence gave a presentation to council and offered suggestions for improving the sidewalks 

in downtown Craig.  

 

Councilman Nichols moved with a second by Councilman James to approve the Consent Agenda 

as presented. The Consent Agenda consisted of a renewal of a Liquor Store Liquor License for 

Gillam Inc. dba Stockmen’s Liquor located at 574 Pershing Street, Craig and a renewal of a 

Fermented Beer Liquor License for Mini Mart, Inc. dba Loaf & Jug located at 2441 West Victory 

Way, Craig. No cause for denial for either location. Ayes: 7. Nays: 0. Motion carried. 

 

City Attorney Romney discussed with council the options of a retail marijuana ordinance that 

could possibly be put on the November ballot. After further discussion, Councilman James moved 

with a second by Councilman MacKenzie to approve the process to have City Attorney Romney 

move forward and start work on an ordinance for retail marijuana and to also schedule a workshop 

for council to discuss it on June 25th at 4:30 p.m. Ayes: 6. Nays. 1. Motion carried. Councilman 

Bohrer voted in the negative. 

 

City Attorney Romney presented to council for approval and authorization an agreement for the 

mayor to sign for an access easement across City-owned property to Casa de Chupita, Inc. for 
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benefit of vacant land known as Lots 14 and 15, Block 2 of the Villa West subdivision. After 

further discussion, Councilman Bohrer moved with a second by Councilman Nichols to approve 

the agreement for the mayor to sign for an access easement across City-owned property to Casa 

de Chupita, Inc. for benefit of vacant land known as Lots 14 and 15, Block 2 of Villa West 

subdivision. Ayes: 7. Nays: 0. Motion carried.  

 

City Attorney Romney presented to council information to organize the Charter Review 

Committee and was seeking volunteers for the committee from council members. Councilmembers 

James, Mazzuca and Mayor Ogden volunteered to be on the Charter Review Committee.  

 

Public Works Director Call presented a bid for approval for the Curb & Gutter and Concrete 

Improvements for 2019 in the amount of $71,225.00 from Steamboat Asphalt. After further 

discussion, Councilman Nichols moved with a second by Councilman Mazzuca to approve the low 

bid from Steamboat Asphalt in the amount of $71,225.00. Ayes: 7. Nays: 0. Motion carried. 

 

Rick Huggins, PhD, PE Drinking Water Engineer for SGM presented to council for approval a bid 

for the 2019 Water Systems Improvements from Velocity Constructors in the amount of 

$2,520,578.00. After further discussion, Councilman Nichols moved with a second by Councilman 

James to approve the bid for the 2019 Water Systems Improvements from Velocity Constructors 

in the amount of $2,520,578.00. Ayes: 6. Nays: 0. Motion carried. Councilman MacKenzie was 

absent from the vote. 

 

City Manager Brixius presented to council recommendations from the Economic Development 

Committee to allocate $19,000.00 of economic development funds to secure the selected 

Opportunity Zone Market RFP vendor, Edeveco. After further discussion, Councilman Nichols 

moved with a second by Councilman MacKenzie to approve the allocation of $19,000 secure the 

selected Opportunity Zone Market RFP vendor, Edeveco. Ayes: 7. Nays: 0. Motion carried. The 

city is seeking funding from DOLA’s technical assistance grant program for half of the requested 

total. 

 

Water/Wastewater Director Sollenberger gave his monthly water/wastewater report for the month 

of April 2019. 

 

Finance Director Nelson gave his month-end financial report for April 2019. 

 

City Manager Brixius commented on the Economic Development Committee. The committee 

received 7 grant applications, six were awarded for $48,717.00. One was rejected which will 

reduce the amount by $5,000.00. He also commented on the Wayfinding Project and the RFP for 

audio/visual to stream council meetings. 

 

City Attorney Romney had no comments at this time.  

 

At this time, City Council discussed various meetings and events in which they participated in or 

that will take place soon. Kudos for all that participated in Craig Clean-Up Days. 

 

Being no further business, Councilman Bohrer moved with a second by Councilwoman Camp to 

adjourn the meeting. Ayes: 7. Nays: 0. Motion carried. 

 



                              
CITY OF CRAIG 

 
COUNCIL REPORTS 

 
June 11, 2019 

 

 
 
 

Attached is the Scheduled Payment Report for Month and 
Year to date totals ending: 

 
 
 

May 31, 2019 
 
 
 

                  Paid bills amount to       $  352,745.03 
  Payables                             204,076.12     

 
 

   TOTAL                        $  556,821.15 
 

 
 

Detail of the Monthly Expenditures is contained in the 
attached pages. 

 



City of Craig Payment Approval Report - W/GL Account Page:     1

Report dates: 5/1/2019-5/31/2019 Jun 07, 2019  06:21PM

Report Criteria:

Summary report.

Invoices with totals above $0 included.

Paid and unpaid invoices included.

Invoice Detail.GL Period = 0519

Vendor Name Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Net Invoice Amount Amount Paid Date Paid GL Acct #

100

3B ENTERPRISES LLC 16976 DIVERSION PARK 04/29/2019 15,000.00 15,000.00 05/31/2019 10-71-93700

3B ENTERPRISES LLC 16989 ROAD BASE 05/01/2019 576.56 .00 10-64-36600

3B ENTERPRISES LLC 16990 WASHED ROCK 05/01/2019 401.19 .00 50-65-36600

3B ENTERPRISES LLC 16991 WASHED ROCK 05/01/2019 243.89 .00 50-65-36600

3B ENTERPRISES LLC 16992 ROAD BASE 05/01/2019 1,015.98 .00 10-64-36600

3B ENTERPRISES LLC 16993 ROAD BASE 05/01/2019 106.79 .00 10-64-36600

3B ENTERPRISES LLC 16994 ROAD BASE 05/01/2019 30.45 .00 10-50-36300

3B ENTERPRISES LLC 17087 ROAD BASE 05/16/2019 102.06 .00 10-64-36600

3B ENTERPRISES LLC 17088 ROAD BASE 05/16/2019 222.08 .00 10-64-36600

3B ENTERPRISES LLC 17089 ROAD BASE 05/16/2019 334.85 .00 50-65-36600

3B ENTERPRISES LLC 17090 ROAD BASE 05/16/2019 200.97 .00 10-64-36600

          Total 100: 18,234.82 15,000.00

715198

A & E TIRE INC 564630-00 TIRES 05/01/2019 757.72 .00 10-51-23900

A & E TIRE INC 565330-00 RETORQUE WHEELS 05/01/2019 68.00 .00 10-71-23900

A & E TIRE INC 565331-00 RETORQUE WHEELS 05/01/2019 68.00 .00 10-71-23900

A & E TIRE INC 566062-00 TIRES 05/20/2019 791.55 .00 10-71-23900

A & E TIRE INC 567227-00 TIRES 05/10/2019 350.20 .00 10-64-23900

A & E TIRE INC 567231-00 TIRES 05/10/2019 862.20 .00 10-64-23900

A & E TIRE INC 567551-00 RETORQUE WHEELS 05/10/2019 40.00 .00 50-65-23900

A & E TIRE INC 568564-00 RETORQUE WHEELS 05/15/2019 24.00 .00 60-66-23900

          Total 715198: 2,961.67 .00

705081

ACORD CRANE SERVICE 3335 CRANE SVC 05/09/2019 530.00 530.00 05/17/2019 60-66-35800

          Total 705081: 530.00 530.00

235

ACZ LABORATORIES INC 51508 LAB ANALYSIS 05/17/2019 313.60 .00 60-66-35300

ACZ LABORATORIES INC 51509 LAB ANALYSIS 05/17/2019 204.00 .00 60-66-35300

ACZ LABORATORIES INC 51806 LAB ANALYSIS 05/31/2019 321.30 .00 60-66-35300

          Total 235: 838.90 .00

717766

ADAMS GROUP, LLC,  TH 32023 AUDIT 05/28/2019 13,506.94 .00 10-48-35400

          Total 717766: 13,506.94 .00

716354

ADVANCED COPIER SOL 3777 MONTHLY BILLING 05/01/2019 52.77 .00 10-48-39700

          Total 716354: 52.77 .00

714939

ADVANCED INFOSYSTE 14769 UTILITY BILLING 05/07/2019 765.83 .00 70-67-32100
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Report dates: 5/1/2019-5/31/2019 Jun 07, 2019  06:21PM

Vendor Name Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Net Invoice Amount Amount Paid Date Paid GL Acct #

          Total 714939: 765.83 .00

380

AIRGAS USA LLC 9088830375 PARTS 05/13/2019 82.32 .00 60-66-22900

AIRGAS USA LLC 9088870884 CARBON DIOXIDE 05/17/2019 103.00 .00 10-72-22100

AIRGAS USA LLC 9088871155 CARBON DIOXIDE 05/17/2019 39.36 .00 50-65-36221

          Total 380: 224.68 .00

717929

ALL NATURAL OF YAMPA  074867 CLEANING 05/31/2019 2,050.00 2,050.00 06/07/2019 10-75-35800

          Total 717929: 2,050.00 2,050.00

706409

AMERICAN BACKFLOW P 300006968 MEMBERSHIP DUES 05/02/2019 80.00 80.00 05/10/2019 50-65-33300

          Total 706409: 80.00 80.00

1200

AMERICAN LINEN LGRA2224602 SHIRT SERVICE 05/06/2019 101.08 .00 60-66-22500

AMERICAN LINEN LGRA2224619 SHIRT SERVICE 05/06/2019 27.47 .00 10-64-22500

AMERICAN LINEN LGRA2224620 SHIRT SERVICE 05/06/2019 204.29 .00 10-64-22500

AMERICAN LINEN LGRA2224621 SHIRT SERVICE 05/06/2019 61.14 .00 70-67-22500

AMERICAN LINEN LGRA2227125 SHIRT SERVICE 05/13/2019 98.33 .00 60-66-22500

AMERICAN LINEN LGRA2227132 FLOOR MATS 05/13/2019 99.21 .00 10-50-35800

AMERICAN LINEN LGRA2227145 SHIRT SERVICE 05/13/2019 27.47 .00 10-64-22500

AMERICAN LINEN LGRA2227146 SHIRT SERVICE 05/13/2019 195.90 .00 10-64-22500

AMERICAN LINEN LGRA2227147 SHIRT SERVICE 05/13/2019 61.14 .00 70-67-22500

AMERICAN LINEN LGRA2229775 SHIRT SERVICE 05/20/2019 106.92 .00 60-66-22500

AMERICAN LINEN LGRA2229792 SHIRT SERVICE 05/20/2019 27.47 .00 10-64-22500

AMERICAN LINEN LGRA2229793 SHIRT SERVICE 05/20/2019 204.29 .00 10-64-22500

AMERICAN LINEN LGRA2229794 SHIRT SERVICE 05/20/2019 61.14 .00 70-67-22500

AMERICAN LINEN LGRA2232484 SHIRT SERVICE 05/27/2019 95.92 .00 60-66-22500

AMERICAN LINEN LGRA2232491 FLOOR MATS 05/27/2019 99.21 .00 10-50-35800

AMERICAN LINEN LGRA2232504 SHIRT SERVICE 05/27/2019 27.47 .00 10-64-22500

AMERICAN LINEN LGRA2232505 SHIRT SERVICE 05/27/2019 195.90 .00 10-64-22500

AMERICAN LINEN LGRA2232506 SHIRT SERVICE 05/27/2019 61.14 .00 70-67-22500

          Total 1200: 1,755.49 .00

715008

AMERICAN SOLUTIONS  4125258 POSTCARDS 05/01/2019 181.00 181.00 05/10/2019 10-51-57100

          Total 715008: 181.00 181.00

1250

AMERICAN WATER WOR 7001684839 MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL 04/24/2019 324.00 .00 50-65-33300

          Total 1250: 324.00 .00

1270

APPLIED INDUSTRIAL TE 7016184187 HOSE ASSEMBLY 05/06/2019 48.59 .00 10-64-36100

APPLIED INDUSTRIAL TE 7016206623 CHEMPOINT 05/08/2019 54.00 .00 60-66-36200

APPLIED INDUSTRIAL TE 7016251312 HOSE ASSEMBLY 05/14/2019 39.01 .00 10-64-36100

APPLIED INDUSTRIAL TE 7016274256 HOSE ASSEMBLY 05/16/2019 112.75 .00 10-64-36100
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Vendor Name Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Net Invoice Amount Amount Paid Date Paid GL Acct #

          Total 1270: 254.35 .00

704174

ARBOR ROCK, LLC 519003 INFIELD DIRT 05/03/2019 2,992.50 .00 10-71-36303

ARBOR ROCK, LLC 519008 CHALK 05/07/2019 2,343.00 .00 10-71-36303

          Total 704174: 5,335.50 .00

1920

ATMOS ENERGY 04E089815APR19 MONTHLY SVC 05/16/2019 262.43 262.43 05/24/2019 50-65-34500

ATMOS ENERGY 10M785834APR19 MONTHLY SVC 05/16/2019 34.81 34.81 05/24/2019 60-66-34500

ATMOS ENERGY 1123787APR19 MONTHLY SVC 05/09/2019 27.95 27.95 05/17/2019 10-72-34500

ATMOS ENERGY 129830APR19 MONTHLY SVC 05/16/2019 1,391.96 1,391.96 05/24/2019 50-65-34500

ATMOS ENERGY 12T959710APR19 MONTHLY SVC 05/08/2019 351.09 351.09 05/17/2019 10-75-34500

ATMOS ENERGY 12T959717APR19 MONTHLY SVC 05/16/2019 74.84 74.84 05/24/2019 60-66-34500

ATMOS ENERGY 13W936387APR19 MONTHLY SVC 05/07/2019 32.52 32.52 05/17/2019 10-64-34500

ATMOS ENERGY 14Y791190APR19 MONTHLY SVC 05/03/2019 190.37 190.37 05/17/2019 70-67-34500

ATMOS ENERGY 14Y815036APR19 MONTHLY SVC 05/03/2019 93.71 93.71 05/17/2019 10-71-34500

ATMOS ENERGY 15D067978APR19 MONTHLY SVC 05/03/2019 228.69 228.69 05/17/2019 10-71-34500

ATMOS ENERGY 6590990APR19 MONTHLY SVC 05/06/2019 170.35 170.35 05/17/2019 10-64-34500

ATMOS ENERGY 9732464APR19 MONTHLY SVC 05/16/2019 142.35 142.35 05/24/2019 50-65-34500

ATMOS ENERGY G00017922 MONTHLY SVC 05/13/2019 1,192.36 1,192.36 05/24/2019 10-72-34500

ATMOS ENERGY R084516APR19 MONTHLY SVC 05/03/2019 534.09 534.09 05/17/2019 10-50-34500

ATMOS ENERGY T671245APR19 MONTHLY SVC 05/03/2019 192.08 192.08 05/17/2019 50-65-34500

ATMOS ENERGY W816385APR19 MONTHLY SVC 05/03/2019 84.01 84.01 05/17/2019 10-64-34500

          Total 1920: 5,003.61 5,003.61

717952

AUBAKIVOVA, ALINA 05132019 SWIM TEST 05/13/2019 125.00 125.00 05/17/2019 10-34-74900

          Total 717952: 125.00 125.00

715407

AUTOMATIONDIRECT.CO 9849066 SOFTWARE 05/01/2019 131.00 .00 50-65-35800

          Total 715407: 131.00 .00

2300

AXIS STEEL INC 59362 HR FLAT 05/22/2019 4.59 .00 60-66-36200

          Total 2300: 4.59 .00

705089

AXON ENTERPRISE, INC. SI-1593373 ANNUAL LICENSE FEE 05/29/2019 12,162.00 .00 10-51-39700

          Total 705089: 12,162.00 .00

714989

BAKER, ALICIA 05242019 PER DIEM 05/24/2019 13.00 13.00 05/24/2019 10-73-22405

BAKER, ALICIA 05302019 PER DIEM 05/30/2019 38.00 38.00 05/31/2019 10-73-22409

          Total 714989: 51.00 51.00

717960

BALLECK CONCRETE &  05152019 CONCRETE WORK 05/15/2019 800.00 800.00 05/24/2019 10-71-36329
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Vendor Name Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Net Invoice Amount Amount Paid Date Paid GL Acct #

          Total 717960: 800.00 800.00

3643

BEAR CREEK ANIMAL HO 05232019 A MESSERLY FOR J EAR 05/23/2019 178.95 178.95 05/24/2019 10-35-00000

BEAR CREEK ANIMAL HO 96658 BOARD/DISPOSAL 05/06/2019 2,940.00 2,940.00 05/17/2019 10-51-57100

          Total 3643: 3,118.95 3,118.95

706216

BECK, DIXIE 05102019 PER DIEM 05/10/2019 13.00 13.00 05/10/2019 10-51-38100

          Total 706216: 13.00 13.00

717973

BERENDSEN FLUID POW 06941653 REPAIR 05/23/2019 415.08 .00 10-64-36100

          Total 717973: 415.08 .00

4040

BOYKO SUPPLY 156308 SUPPLIES 04/17/2019 47.17 .00 10-50-22300

BOYKO SUPPLY 156466 CLEANING SUPPLIES 05/03/2019 206.20 .00 10-72-22100

BOYKO SUPPLY 156794 GLOVES 05/03/2019 31.20 .00 10-71-36300

BOYKO SUPPLY 156824 GLOVES 05/03/2019 15.60 .00 10-71-36300

BOYKO SUPPLY 157179 SUPPLIES 05/15/2019 4.43 .00 10-72-25300

BOYKO SUPPLY 157331 CLEANING SUPPLIES 05/21/2019 92.37 .00 50-65-22300

BOYKO SUPPLY 157432 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 05/23/2019 273.17 .00 10-72-22300

BOYKO SUPPLY 157450 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 05/24/2019 10.00 .00 10-72-22300

BOYKO SUPPLY 157452 SUPPLIES 05/29/2019 57.04 .00 10-72-22300

          Total 4040: 737.18 .00

48360

BSN SPORTS 905270546 SUPPLIES 05/15/2019 63.00 .00 10-73-22406

          Total 48360: 63.00 .00

717954

BULLDOG TOWING & RE 2003 TOWING 04/30/2019 125.00 125.00 05/17/2019 10-51-31700

BULLDOG TOWING & RE 2012 TOWING 05/29/2019 125.00 125.00 05/31/2019 10-51-31700

          Total 717954: 250.00 250.00

5200

CASELLE INC 94947 SUPPORT 05/01/2019 1,880.00 1,880.00 05/10/2019 10-48-39700

          Total 5200: 1,880.00 1,880.00

5280

CDW GOVERNMENT, INC SDC9768 TRIPP 350VA 05/02/2019 135.88 .00 50-65-36220

          Total 5280: 135.88 .00

5565

CENTURYLINK 1469076444 MONTHLY SERVICE 05/23/2019 29.09 29.09 06/07/2019 60-66-34700

CENTURYLINK 1744MAY19 MONTHLY SERVICE 05/13/2019 39.61 39.61 05/24/2019 10-50-34700

CENTURYLINK 2964MAY19 MONTHLY SERVICE 05/13/2019 74.79 74.79 05/24/2019 50-65-34700

CENTURYLINK 4463MAY19 MONTHLY SERVICE 05/13/2019 205.24 205.24 05/24/2019 10-64-34700
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Vendor Name Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Net Invoice Amount Amount Paid Date Paid GL Acct #

CENTURYLINK 5111MAY19 MONTHLY SERVICE 05/13/2019 169.52 169.52 05/24/2019 60-66-34700

CENTURYLINK 6026MAY19 MONTHLY SERVICE 05/13/2019 129.54 129.54 05/24/2019 10-75-34700

CENTURYLINK 6340MAY19 MONTHLY SERVICE 05/13/2019 239.06 239.06 05/24/2019 50-65-34700

CENTURYLINK 7437CREDIT CLOSING STATEMENT 04/25/2019 28.70- 28.70- 05/24/2019 10-72-34700

          Total 5565: 858.15 858.15

5770

CHAOS INK 11778 HATS 05/06/2019 975.00 975.00 05/31/2019 10-73-22406

CHAOS INK 11779 SHIRTS 05/06/2019 1,483.75 1,483.75 05/31/2019 10-73-22408

CHAOS INK 11782 SHIRTS 05/06/2019 344.20 344.20 05/31/2019 10-73-22406

CHAOS INK 11786 SHIRTS 05/06/2019 365.20 365.20 05/31/2019 10-73-22406

CHAOS INK 11787 SHIRTS 05/06/2019 689.05 689.05 05/31/2019 10-73-22406

CHAOS INK 11788 SHIRTS 05/06/2019 524.80 524.80 05/31/2019 10-73-22406

CHAOS INK 11789 SHIRTS 05/06/2019 453.55 453.55 05/31/2019 10-73-22406

CHAOS INK 11792 SHIRTS 05/08/2019 506.40 506.40 05/31/2019 10-73-22406

CHAOS INK 11812 SHIRTS 05/15/2019 517.60 517.60 05/31/2019 10-73-22406

CHAOS INK 11820 SHIRTS 05/17/2019 244.00 244.00 06/07/2019 10-72-22500

          Total 5770: 6,103.55 6,103.55

716920

CHARTER COMMUNICATI 99225052619 MONTHLY SERVICE 05/26/2019 159.79 159.79 06/07/2019 21-87-34700

          Total 716920: 159.79 159.79

6012

CIRSA 190946 LIABILITY 05/02/2019 877.99 877.99 05/10/2019 10-47-81400

          Total 6012: 877.99 877.99

6023

CITY OF CRAIG 05152019 MAY EXPENSE REIMBUR 05/15/2019 7,420.64 7,420.64 05/15/2019 10-72-22900

CITY OF CRAIG 05302019 MAY EXPENSE REIMBUR 05/30/2019 8,673.05 8,673.05 05/31/2019 10-71-39600

CITY OF CRAIG 05312019 MAY EXPENSE REIMBUR 05/31/2019 762.01 762.01 06/07/2019 10-72-25400

          Total 6023: 16,855.70 16,855.70

717008

CLERK'S PETTY CASH-B 05142019 POOL PETTY CASH 05/14/2019 600.00 600.00 05/17/2019 10-1055

          Total 717008: 600.00 600.00

717898

COCHRAN, MICHAEL 05102019 PER DIEM 05/10/2019 .00 .00 10-51-38100

          Total 717898: .00 .00

716834

COLORADO FIRST CONS 05012019 SUPPLIES 05/01/2019 210.00 210.00 05/10/2019 10-71-71200

          Total 716834: 210.00 210.00

62420

COLORADO MOUNTAIN  367138-05012019 RETAIL 05/09/2019 894.00 894.00 05/31/2019 10-44-33700

COLORADO MOUNTAIN  367138-05312019 FLEX 05/31/2019 894.00 .00 10-44-33700

COLORADO MOUNTAIN  367269-04302019 2019 TILE 04/30/2019 195.00 195.00 05/31/2019 10-44-33700

COLORADO MOUNTAIN  367269-05312019 TILE 05/31/2019 195.00 .00 10-44-33700
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COLORADO MOUNTAIN  386184-04302019 PREMIUM SLOTS 04/30/2019 390.00 390.00 05/31/2019 10-44-33700

COLORADO MOUNTAIN  386184-05312019 MOBILE 05/31/2019 240.00 .00 10-44-33700

COLORADO MOUNTAIN  403869-04262019 RETAIL 05/01/2019 995.00 995.00 05/24/2019 10-44-33700

COLORADO MOUNTAIN  404437-043019 NATIVE 04/30/2019 199.00 199.00 05/31/2019 50-65-33700

COLORADO MOUNTAIN  404437-04302019 NATIVE 04/30/2019 499.00 499.00 05/31/2019 50-65-33700

COLORADO MOUNTAIN  409351-04142019 CLASSIFIED 05/01/2019 682.35 682.35 05/24/2019 10-51-33700

COLORADO MOUNTAIN  415376-05012019 CLASSIFIED LEGAL 05/16/2019 47.77 .00 10-64-33100

COLORADO MOUNTAIN  415623-04262019 RETAIL 05/01/2019 238.33 238.33 05/24/2019 10-44-33700

COLORADO MOUNTAIN  415623-05012019 RETAIL 05/09/2019 238.33 .00 10-44-33700

COLORADO MOUNTAIN  421847-05312019 PREMIUM SLOTS 05/31/2019 390.00 .00 10-44-33700

COLORADO MOUNTAIN  421854-05312019 FACEBOOK BOOST 05/31/2019 250.00 .00 10-41-33200

COLORADO MOUNTAIN  421922-05312019 CLASSIFIED 05/31/2019 273.25 .00 70-67-33700

COLORADO MOUNTAIN  423924-05312019 SPRING SPORTS 05/31/2019 75.00 .00 10-73-33700

COLORADO MOUNTAIN  424662-05162019 CLASSIFIED 05/31/2019 210.50 .00 10-51-33700

COLORADO MOUNTAIN  427134-05102019 CLASSIFIED LEGAL 05/31/2019 19.84 .00 10-49-33100

COLORADO MOUNTAIN  427137-05102019 CLASSIFIED LEGAL 05/31/2019 19.84 .00 10-49-33100

COLORADO MOUNTAIN  427178-05312019 CLASSIFIED LEGAL 05/31/2019 35.11 .00 10-41-33200

COLORADO MOUNTAIN  CC18280 CREDIT FOR 404437-040 05/01/2019 715.00- 715.00- 05/31/2019 50-65-33700

          Total 62420: 6,266.32 3,377.68

6630

COLORADO PAINT CO., I 90062104 ATHLETICOAT 05/03/2019 1,105.12 .00 10-71-36303

          Total 6630: 1,105.12 .00

6650

CONSOLIDATED ELECTR 1534-533979 PARTS 05/15/2019 587.95 .00 50-65-36220

CONSOLIDATED ELECTR 1534-534099 BALLAST 05/13/2019 55.02 .00 10-64-36400

CONSOLIDATED ELECTR 1534-534105 LAMP 05/13/2019 33.02 .00 10-64-36400

CONSOLIDATED ELECTR 1534-534161 PARTS 05/15/2019 31.02 .00 50-65-36220

CONSOLIDATED ELECTR 1534-534162 PARTS 05/15/2019 28.06 .00 50-65-36200

CONSOLIDATED ELECTR 1534-534280 LED STRIP 05/21/2019 100.17 .00 10-64-36400

CONSOLIDATED ELECTR 1534-534342 PARTS 05/22/2019 21.39 .00 50-65-36220

CONSOLIDATED ELECTR 1534-534433 PARTS 05/29/2019 173.37 .00 10-71-22900

CONSOLIDATED ELECTR 1534-534444 PARTS 05/29/2019 752.45 .00 50-65-36433

          Total 6650: 1,782.45 .00

6659

COOK FORD INC 107888 FILTER 05/02/2019 42.96 .00 10-64-23200

COOK FORD INC 107903 ROTOR ASSEMBLY 05/06/2019 441.54 .00 10-64-36100

COOK FORD INC 107922 LAMP ASSEMBLY 05/09/2019 167.81 .00 10-64-36100

COOK FORD INC 108032 MOTOR ASSEMBLY 05/30/2019 143.89 .00 10-64-36100

COOK FORD INC 108035 CORE RETURN 05/30/2019 35.00- .00 10-64-36100

          Total 6659: 761.20 .00

717670

CORE & MAIN LP K493537 CLAMPS 05/09/2019 171.20 .00 50-65-36221

          Total 717670: 171.20 .00

6945

CRAIG STEEL 24066 FLAT 05/30/2019 7.50 .00 10-71-36200

          Total 6945: 7.50 .00
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717152

CRAIG SUPER CAR WAS 2025APR19 CAR WASH 05/22/2019 84.38 84.38 05/31/2019 10-51-36100

          Total 717152: 84.38 84.38

716628

CRITTERS R US 053119 PEST MANAGEMENT 05/31/2019 985.00 985.00 06/07/2019 50-65-36440

CRITTERS R US 05312019 PEST MANAGEMENT 05/31/2019 130.00 130.00 06/07/2019 50-65-36300

          Total 716628: 1,115.00 1,115.00

701519

CRUM ELECTRIC SUPPL 2066869-00 PARTS 05/08/2019 615.71 .00 60-66-36425

CRUM ELECTRIC SUPPL 2068843-00 SIEMENS MOTOR 05/10/2019 2,425.45 .00 60-66-36200

CRUM ELECTRIC SUPPL 2077783-00 PARTS 05/08/2019 4,542.11 .00 60-66-36425

CRUM ELECTRIC SUPPL 2079254-00 PARTS 05/07/2019 111.74 .00 50-65-36428

CRUM ELECTRIC SUPPL 2079254-01 PARTS 05/07/2019 1,225.50 .00 50-65-36428

CRUM ELECTRIC SUPPL 2079254-02 PARTS 05/07/2019 3,447.81 .00 50-65-36428

CRUM ELECTRIC SUPPL 2079254-03 PARTS 05/07/2019 3,092.85 .00 50-65-36428

          Total 701519: 15,461.17 .00

717964

CURTIS, CHARITY 052919 PROGRAM REFUND 05/29/2019 110.00 110.00 06/07/2019 10-34-74500

          Total 717964: 110.00 110.00

26410

DANA KEPNER COMPAN 1496017 METERS 05/20/2019 6,851.90 .00 50-65-36223

          Total 26410: 6,851.90 .00

717538

DE NORA WATER TECHN 1133825 SWITCHES 05/10/2019 723.40 723.40 05/17/2019 50-65-36220

          Total 717538: 723.40 723.40

717957

DEDRICKSON, CHELSIE 05202019 PROGRAM REFUND 05/20/2019 150.00 150.00 05/22/2019 10-34-74500

          Total 717957: 150.00 150.00

7805

DELTA RIGGING & TOOLS 57857 CROSS CHAIN 03/22/2019 1,417.50 1,417.50 05/31/2019 10-64-36100

DELTA RIGGING & TOOLS 58938 SIDE CHAINS 04/17/2019 152.00 152.00 05/31/2019 10-64-36200

          Total 7805: 1,569.50 1,569.50

705691

DENVER INDUSTRIAL SA 170597 CRACK FILLER 05/15/2019 8,043.75 .00 10-64-36600

          Total 705691: 8,043.75 .00

705383

DEX MEDIA EAST 120356004MAY19 ADVERTISEMENT 05/03/2019 190.15 190.15 05/17/2019 70-67-33700

          Total 705383: 190.15 190.15
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717965

DILLON, SHARYN 053119 PROGRAM REFUND 05/31/2019 60.00 60.00 06/07/2019 10-34-95400

          Total 717965: 60.00 60.00

716528

DRY CREEK SUBDIVISIO 56 Q2 RENT APR-JUNE 19 05/04/2019 3,000.00 3,000.00 05/17/2019 21-87-53100

          Total 716528: 3,000.00 3,000.00

717951

DURAN, CODY 05082019 LIFEGUARD COURSE 05/08/2019 125.00 125.00 05/17/2019 10-34-74900

          Total 717951: 125.00 125.00

704193

EDWARDS, MICHAEL 05102019 PER DIEM 05/10/2019 288.00 288.00 05/10/2019 10-51-38100

EDWARDS, MICHAEL 05302019 REIMBURSEMENT FOR T 05/30/2019 78.91 78.91 05/31/2019 10-51-38100

          Total 704193: 366.91 366.91

11505

ELAM CONSTRUCTION, I 605985 TACK OIL 05/13/2019 150.00 150.00 05/24/2019 10-64-36600

          Total 11505: 150.00 150.00

717151

ELEVATED TECHNOLOGI 19050202 2ND QUARTER 05/29/2019 250.00 .00 10-75-35800

          Total 717151: 250.00 .00

701525

EMBROIDERY SHOP 7918 ENGRAVING 05/07/2019 450.00 450.00 05/10/2019 10-41-37900

          Total 701525: 450.00 450.00

12330

EVIDENT CRIME SCENE  144113B TEST KITS 05/02/2019 267.15 .00 10-51-22900

          Total 12330: 267.15 .00

716566

EXTINGUISHER SOLUTIO 3998 FIRE EXTINGUISHER 05/14/2019 60.95 60.95 05/24/2019 10-64-36100

          Total 716566: 60.95 60.95

13020

FARIS MACHINERY COM G28819 PARTS 05/22/2019 312.42 .00 10-64-36100

          Total 13020: 312.42 .00

13050

FASTENAL COMPANY COSTE49298 EPOXY 05/01/2019 29.69 .00 50-65-36400

FASTENAL COMPANY COSTE49302 PARTS 05/01/2019 1.02 .00 60-66-36425

FASTENAL COMPANY COSTE49393 PARTS 05/15/2019 7.15 .00 60-66-36200

FASTENAL COMPANY COSTE49463 PARTS 05/24/2019 5.09 .00 10-72-36500
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          Total 13050: 42.95 .00

717765

FENCE POST 173640-05312019 RETAIL 05/31/2019 500.00 500.00 06/07/2019 10-73-22408

          Total 717765: 500.00 500.00

706463

FERGUSON ENTERPRIS 6472711 IGNITER 05/14/2019 291.35 .00 10-72-36200

FERGUSON ENTERPRIS 6472729 PUMP 05/14/2019 974.63 .00 10-72-36200

          Total 706463: 1,265.98 .00

13900

FISHER SCIENTIFIC COM 2334795 PARTS 05/09/2019 214.75 .00 60-66-22119

FISHER SCIENTIFIC COM 4622809 PARTS 07/31/2017 34.31 .00 50-65-22119

          Total 13900: 249.06 .00

717953

FLEMING, RACHEL 05142019 YOUTH SOCCER ARCHE 05/14/2019 45.00 45.00 05/17/2019 10-34-95600

          Total 717953: 45.00 45.00

714931

FORBES CERTIFIED WEL 53194 WELDING 05/02/2019 1,827.55 .00 70-67-36100

FORBES CERTIFIED WEL 53203 HEADACHE RACK 05/13/2019 1,394.83 .00 10-64-35800

FORBES CERTIFIED WEL 53210 WELDING 05/24/2019 615.00 .00 10-64-35800

          Total 714931: 3,837.38 .00

716075

FRONTIER STATION, INC 14930 TURF GRASS 05/09/2019 63.25 63.25 05/17/2019 10-71-36300

FRONTIER STATION, INC 14983 PLAYGROUND MIX 05/16/2019 147.50 147.50 05/17/2019 50-65-36300

          Total 716075: 210.75 210.75

717955

GAGON, ANGELA 05152019 REFUND CR20180278 05/15/2019 30.00 30.00 05/17/2019 10-35-00000

          Total 717955: 30.00 30.00

15325

GALLS,  LLC 012830166 TACTICAL 05/29/2019 90.15 .00 10-51-22900

          Total 15325: 90.15 .00

716750

GARFIELD & HECHT PC 177048 PROFESSIONAL SERVIC 04/30/2019 665.50 665.50 05/24/2019 50-65-36440

          Total 716750: 665.50 665.50

4325

GCR TIRES & SERVICE 755-50322 FLAT REPAIR 05/16/2019 64.00 .00 10-64-36100

GCR TIRES & SERVICE 755-50529 TIRES 05/30/2019 2,643.92 .00 70-67-23900
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          Total 4325: 2,707.92 .00

717956

GEMS SENSORS INC 1163340 INDICATOR 05/09/2019 390.00 .00 60-66-36200

          Total 717956: 390.00 .00

717799

GIOVONNI CONSTRUCTI 970 PAY APP 2 WOODBURY 05/13/2019 12,796.61 12,796.61 05/17/2019 20-81-95000

GIOVONNI CONSTRUCTI 981 PAY APP 3 WOODBURY 05/17/2019 53,363.11 53,363.11 05/24/2019 20-81-95000

GIOVONNI CONSTRUCTI 988 PAY APP 4 WOODBURY 05/24/2019 27,484.92 27,484.92 05/31/2019 20-81-95000

          Total 717799: 93,644.64 93,644.64

717844

GONZALEZ GARCIA, IZA 05092019 REIMBURSE FOR ARMO 05/09/2019 120.99 120.99 05/10/2019 10-51-22500

GONZALEZ GARCIA, IZA 05102019 PER DIEM 05/10/2019 215.00 215.00 05/10/2019 10-51-38100

          Total 717844: 335.99 335.99

16400

GRAINGER 9175770479 JUNCTION BOX 05/14/2019 41.19 .00 50-65-36220

GRAINGER 9181267254 BATTERY PACK 05/20/2019 151.45 .00 50-65-36200

GRAINGER 9182066614 DO NOT OPERATE TAGS 05/21/2019 55.49 .00 10-64-23200

GRAINGER 9184972116 CONDUIT PISTON 05/23/2019 82.70 .00 60-66-36425

GRAINGER 9187588794 PARTS 05/28/2019 50.16 .00 60-66-36425

GRAINGER 9188761481 PARTS 05/29/2019 120.27 .00 60-66-36200

          Total 16400: 501.26 .00

16490

GRAND JUNCTION PETE 164804 PARTS 05/23/2019 371.45 .00 10-64-36100

          Total 16490: 371.45 .00

16500

GRAND JUNCTION PIPE 0989587 PARTS 05/23/2019 28.44 .00 10-71-36200

          Total 16500: 28.44 .00

717778

GREAT KNIGHT PRODUC 1210 WTW BOOKING SVC 05/13/2019 2,000.00 2,000.00 05/17/2019 10-73-22408

          Total 717778: 2,000.00 2,000.00

717918

GREATAMERICA FINANCI 24798627 COPIER PAYMENT 05/13/2019 164.84 164.84 05/24/2019 10-71-32100

          Total 717918: 164.84 164.84

18204

HACH CHEMICAL COMPA 11471978 POWDER PILLOWS 05/17/2019 112.19 .00 50-65-22119

          Total 18204: 112.19 .00

717253

HATTEN ENTERPRISES L 9566 TOWING 05/02/2019 180.00 .00 10-51-31700
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HATTEN ENTERPRISES L 9572 OIL 05/03/2019 31.14 .00 50-65-36300

HATTEN ENTERPRISES L 9732 NON CONSENSUAL TOW 05/21/2019 390.00 .00 10-51-31700

          Total 717253: 601.14 .00

716340

HERRING, LAURIE 05022019 PER DIEM 05/02/2019 13.00 13.00 05/02/2019 10-73-22409

HERRING, LAURIE 05162019 PER-DIEM 05/16/2019 48.00 48.00 05/17/2019 10-73-22409

HERRING, LAURIE 05302019 PER DIEM 05/30/2019 38.00 38.00 05/31/2019 10-73-22409

          Total 716340: 99.00 99.00

716767

HIGHLANDS RANCH L.E.  05102019 RANGE FEE 05/10/2019 50.00 50.00 05/10/2019 10-51-38100

          Total 716767: 50.00 50.00

705095

IDENTITY GRAPHICS LLC 11505 VEHICLE LOGO 05/13/2019 119.00 119.00 05/31/2019 10-64-36100

IDENTITY GRAPHICS LLC 11591 POOL GRAPHICS 05/13/2019 64.75 64.75 05/17/2019 10-72-33700

IDENTITY GRAPHICS LLC 11592 WTW POSTERS 05/02/2019 185.00 185.00 05/10/2019 10-73-22408

IDENTITY GRAPHICS LLC 11608 DECALS 05/03/2019 43.50 43.50 05/10/2019 10-71-33700

IDENTITY GRAPHICS LLC 11623 HIGH VOLTAGE DECAL 05/09/2019 10.00 10.00 05/17/2019 60-66-36300

IDENTITY GRAPHICS LLC 11661 WTW AWARDS 05/20/2019 76.20 76.20 05/24/2019 10-73-22408

IDENTITY GRAPHICS LLC 11687 KESTER JEWELRY BANN 05/29/2019 70.00 70.00 05/31/2019 10-73-22408

          Total 705095: 568.45 568.45

20932

IDEXX DISTRIBUTION IN 3047364975 COMPARATOR 05/14/2019 77.20 .00 50-65-22119

IDEXX DISTRIBUTION IN 3047364986 GAMMA IRRAD 05/14/2019 1,024.12 .00 50-65-22119

          Total 20932: 1,101.32 .00

717413

IN COMPLIANCE PRODU 40967-2019 POSTERS 05/10/2019 250.00 250.00 05/17/2019 10-45-33300

          Total 717413: 250.00 250.00

22200

INTERSTATE BATTERIES 21321193 MTP-24 05/06/2019 117.95 .00 10-64-36100

INTERSTATE BATTERIES 990993842 SP-30 05/09/2019 41.95 .00 50-65-36300

INTERSTATE BATTERIES 990993868 BATTERIES 05/14/2019 261.90 .00 10-64-36200

INTERSTATE BATTERIES 990993869 BATTERIES 05/14/2019 45.95 .00 10-64-36200

INTERSTATE BATTERIES 990993926 SLA1041 05/24/2019 49.90 .00 50-65-36300

INTERSTATE BATTERIES 990993963 SLA1079 05/30/2019 91.80 .00 50-65-36220

          Total 22200: 609.45 .00

23408

JACKSON'S OFFICE SUP 10432577 BUSINESS CARDS 05/01/2019 465.00 .00 10-41-32100

JACKSON'S OFFICE SUP 10432623 PRINTER 05/02/2019 603.99 .00 10-64-21200

JACKSON'S OFFICE SUP 10432625 OFFICE SUPPLIES 05/02/2019 224.97 .00 10-64-21400

JACKSON'S OFFICE SUP 10432635 PAPER 05/02/2019 34.97 .00 50-65-21400

JACKSON'S OFFICE SUP 10432643 OFFICE SUPPLIES 05/03/2019 11.94 .00 10-44-21400

JACKSON'S OFFICE SUP 10432705 BUSINESS CARDS 05/06/2019 50.00 .00 10-49-21400

JACKSON'S OFFICE SUP 10432741 ENVELOPES 05/07/2019 135.00 .00 10-71-21400

JACKSON'S OFFICE SUP 10432753 OFFICE SUPPLIES 05/08/2019 3.98 .00 10-71-21400
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JACKSON'S OFFICE SUP 10432825 OFFICE SUPPLIES 05/10/2019 89.23 .00 10-48-21400

JACKSON'S OFFICE SUP 10432852 OFFICE SUPPLIES 05/13/2019 36.07 .00 10-51-21400

JACKSON'S OFFICE SUP 10432881 OFFICE SUPPLIES 05/14/2019 19.95 .00 10-45-21400

JACKSON'S OFFICE SUP 10432919 OFFICE SUPPLIES 05/15/2019 121.55 .00 10-51-21400

JACKSON'S OFFICE SUP 10432957 INK 05/16/2019 25.99 .00 10-51-32400

JACKSON'S OFFICE SUP 10432962 TAPE 05/16/2019 4.99 .00 10-72-21400

JACKSON'S OFFICE SUP 10433130 OFFICE SUPPLIES 05/23/2019 18.68 .00 10-72-21400

JACKSON'S OFFICE SUP 10433158 PAPER 05/24/2019 799.80 .00 10-48-21300

JACKSON'S OFFICE SUP 10433160 OFFICE SUPPLIES 05/24/2019 8.79 .00 10-72-21400

JACKSON'S OFFICE SUP 10433184 INK 05/28/2019 533.96 .00 50-65-21400

JACKSON'S OFFICE SUP 10433253 PENS 05/30/2019 211.98 .00 10-48-22900

JACKSON'S OFFICE SUP 10433292 OFFICE SUPPLIES 05/31/2019 133.06 .00 60-66-21400

JACKSON'S OFFICE SUP 10433294 PAPER 05/31/2019 285.17 .00 50-65-37000

JACKSON'S OFFICE SUP 70009182 CREDIT 05/13/2019 6.10- .00 10-48-21400

          Total 23408: 3,812.97 .00

717394

JENSEN, HEIDI 05072019 PROGRAM REFUND 05/07/2019 35.00 35.00 05/10/2019 10-34-95600

          Total 717394: 35.00 35.00

717961

JOHNSON, GLENDON 05212019 VENDOR REFUND WTW 05/21/2019 100.00 100.00 05/24/2019 10-34-95800

          Total 717961: 100.00 100.00

717962

KLECKLER, KEVIN L 1 ROUNDBOTTOM WATER  05/26/2019 2,500.00 2,500.00 05/31/2019 50-65-93334

          Total 717962: 2,500.00 2,500.00

701581

KOWACH, ROD 05162019 2019 CLOTHING ALLOWA 05/16/2019 250.00 250.00 05/17/2019 10-64-22500

          Total 701581: 250.00 250.00

6015

KROGER CO 034496 PAPER SUPPLIES 05/06/2019 21.33 .00 10-41-37900

KROGER CO 129398 FOOD 05/14/2019 78.73 .00 10-45-37900

KROGER CO 142886 FOOD 05/29/2019 166.47 .00 10-73-22409

KROGER CO 171170 FOOD 05/30/2019 40.83 .00 10-73-22409

KROGER CO 598180 FOOD 05/27/2019 19.44 .00 10-72-38300

          Total 6015: 326.80 .00

717569

KS KREATIONS 05212019 FOOD 05/21/2019 97.50 97.50 05/24/2019 10-41-37900

          Total 717569: 97.50 97.50

30078

LAUNDRY, THE 60419 FLOOR MATS 05/11/2019 48.00 .00 10-75-35800

LAUNDRY, THE 60534 FLOOR MATS 05/28/2019 48.00 .00 10-75-35800

          Total 30078: 96.00 .00
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714969

LAWSON PRODUCTS, IN 9306718299 PARTS 05/14/2019 185.42 .00 10-64-23200

LAWSON PRODUCTS, IN 9306721997 PARTS 05/15/2019 130.49 .00 10-64-23200

          Total 714969: 315.91 .00

717795

LEWIS, SHELLY 05152019 PROGRAM REFUND - RO 05/15/2019 90.00 90.00 05/17/2019 10-34-95600

          Total 717795: 90.00 90.00

705220

LIFEGUARD STORE, INC INV830869 PROSHOP GOGGLES 05/14/2019 395.25 .00 10-72-25300

LIFEGUARD STORE, INC INV839365 SUPPLIES 05/24/2019 2,349.00 .00 10-72-25300

          Total 705220: 2,744.25 .00

24811

LL JOHNSON DISTRIBUTI 1118007-00 SUPPLIES 05/08/2019 469.48 .00 10-71-36303

          Total 24811: 469.48 .00

717966

LOCKSMITH OF CRAIG 5291904 PROFESSIONAL SERVIC 05/29/2019 998.82 998.82 06/07/2019 10-72-36400

          Total 717966: 998.82 998.82

717731

LOGAN SIMPSON 24437 BREEZE PARK 05/28/2019 3,000.00 3,000.00 05/31/2019 10-71-35800

          Total 717731: 3,000.00 3,000.00

717845

LYONS, JOSH 05242019 PER DIEM 05/24/2019 13.00 13.00 05/24/2019 10-51-38100

          Total 717845: 13.00 13.00

717950

MANN, RICHARD 05072019 REFUND FOR OVERPAY 05/07/2019 53.48 53.48 05/10/2019 01-1075

          Total 717950: 53.48 53.48

716917

MASTER PETROLEUM IN 513257 FUEL 05/14/2019 16,434.71 .00 10-64-23100

MASTER PETROLEUM IN M193419 BULK OIL 05/15/2019 732.41 .00 10-64-23100

          Total 716917: 17,167.12 .00

31265

MASTERWORKS MECHA 4849M IGNITOR 05/01/2019 25.52 25.52 05/10/2019 10-72-36200

MASTERWORKS MECHA 4881M FILTERS 05/16/2019 35.12 35.12 05/24/2019 10-71-36400

MASTERWORKS MECHA 66610H BOILER ISSUES 05/02/2019 180.00 .00 10-72-36200

MASTERWORKS MECHA 66866P WATER HEATER ISSUES 05/28/2019 999.57 999.57 06/07/2019 10-72-36200

          Total 31265: 1,240.21 1,060.21

717123

MCCANDLESS TRUCK C P105044110:01 AC LINE 05/14/2019 456.53 .00 10-64-36900
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MCCANDLESS TRUCK C P105044273:01 EVAPORATOR 05/20/2019 437.25 .00 10-64-36100

          Total 717123: 893.78 .00

716362

MCKEY CHIROPRACTIC  050119 UA M KLIMPER 05/01/2019 20.00 .00 10-64-35100

MCKEY CHIROPRACTIC  050119-2 UA B BEASON 05/01/2019 20.00 .00 10-71-35800

MCKEY CHIROPRACTIC  050119-3 UA S STEFFAN 05/01/2019 20.00 .00 10-71-35800

MCKEY CHIROPRACTIC  050219 UA E PAPIERSKI 05/02/2019 20.00 .00 10-72-35800

MCKEY CHIROPRACTIC  050319 UA S DORSETT 05/03/2019 20.00 .00 10-72-35800

MCKEY CHIROPRACTIC  050319-2 UA S MCQUISTON-MORG 05/03/2019 20.00 .00 10-72-35800

MCKEY CHIROPRACTIC  050619 UA J BEASLEY 05/06/2019 20.00 .00 10-71-35800

MCKEY CHIROPRACTIC  050619-2 UA A REED 05/06/2019 20.00 .00 10-71-35800

MCKEY CHIROPRACTIC  050619-3 UA S BEAVER 05/06/2019 20.00 .00 10-72-35800

MCKEY CHIROPRACTIC  050719 UA H VASQUEZ 05/07/2019 20.00 .00 10-72-35800

MCKEY CHIROPRACTIC  050819 UA C MURPHY 05/08/2019 20.00 .00 10-71-35800

MCKEY CHIROPRACTIC  051019 UA O ALLEN 05/10/2019 20.00 .00 10-72-35800

MCKEY CHIROPRACTIC  051319 UA C FLOYD 05/13/2019 20.00 .00 10-71-35800

MCKEY CHIROPRACTIC  051519 UA J HULSTINE 05/15/2019 20.00 .00 10-72-35800

MCKEY CHIROPRACTIC  051519-2 UA D BROWN 05/15/2019 20.00 .00 10-51-35100

MCKEY CHIROPRACTIC  051619 UA M CAMERON 05/16/2019 20.00 .00 10-51-35100

MCKEY CHIROPRACTIC  052019 UA C BECKETT 05/20/2019 20.00 .00 10-71-35800

MCKEY CHIROPRACTIC  052019-2 UA N RIMMER 05/20/2019 20.00 .00 10-51-35100

MCKEY CHIROPRACTIC  052019-3 UA R ZIMMERMAN 05/20/2019 20.00 .00 10-64-35100

MCKEY CHIROPRACTIC  052019-4 UA J LOOPER 05/20/2019 60.00 .00 10-72-35800

MCKEY CHIROPRACTIC  052319 UA M DUZIK 05/23/2019 20.00 .00 10-71-35800

MCKEY CHIROPRACTIC  052819 UA POOL 05/28/2019 40.00 .00 10-72-35800

MCKEY CHIROPRACTIC  052819-2 UA J QUEZADA 05/28/2019 20.00 .00 10-64-35100

MCKEY CHIROPRACTIC  052819-3 UA C AYALA 05/28/2019 20.00 .00 70-67-35100

          Total 716362: 540.00 .00

31500

MEADOW GOLD DAIRIES 1116899 CONCESSION 05/27/2019 291.94 291.94 05/31/2019 10-72-25300

          Total 31500: 291.94 291.94

717958

MESSERLY, AMY 05232019 REFUND FOR OVERPAY 05/23/2019 21.05 21.05 05/24/2019 10-35-00000

          Total 717958: 21.05 21.05

717725

MITEL CLOUD SERVICES 31431089 MONTHLY SERVICE 05/05/2019 841.68 841.68 05/10/2019 10-71-34700

          Total 717725: 841.68 841.68

31201

MJK SALES & FEED INC 275177 SUPPLIES 05/02/2019 144.95 .00 50-65-36220

MJK SALES & FEED INC 275198 PARTS 05/02/2019 62.93 .00 10-72-36400

MJK SALES & FEED INC 275222 PARTS 05/02/2019 26.76 .00 50-65-36220

MJK SALES & FEED INC 275246 TOPSOIL 05/03/2019 45.82 .00 10-71-36300

MJK SALES & FEED INC 275259 SUPPLIES 05/03/2019 55.97 .00 50-65-36300

MJK SALES & FEED INC 275301 PAINT SUPPLIES 05/03/2019 29.47 .00 10-71-36300

MJK SALES & FEED INC 275447 SUPPLIES 05/06/2019 8.99 .00 60-66-36300

MJK SALES & FEED INC 275481 HEX KEY 05/06/2019 24.99 .00 50-65-36221

MJK SALES & FEED INC 275487 FASTENERS 05/06/2019 6.83 .00 60-66-23400

MJK SALES & FEED INC 275542 TOOLS 05/07/2019 207.98 .00 10-64-23500
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MJK SALES & FEED INC 275561 TARP 05/07/2019 24.99 .00 60-66-36300

MJK SALES & FEED INC 275566 KEYS 05/07/2019 9.96 .00 60-66-36400

MJK SALES & FEED INC 275587 PARTS 05/08/2019 19.34 .00 10-71-36300

MJK SALES & FEED INC 275588 MARKERS 05/08/2019 55.86 .00 60-66-22900

MJK SALES & FEED INC 275591 SUPPLIES 05/08/2019 16.12 .00 60-66-22900

MJK SALES & FEED INC 275604 SUPPLIES 05/08/2019 26.97 .00 60-66-36300

MJK SALES & FEED INC 275631 PARTS 05/08/2019 8.06 .00 10-72-36300

MJK SALES & FEED INC 275650 ANTIFREEZE 05/08/2019 27.93 .00 60-66-23200

MJK SALES & FEED INC 275750 PARTS 05/10/2019 28.97 .00 60-66-36300

MJK SALES & FEED INC 275763 PAINT SUPPLIES 05/10/2019 35.96 .00 10-73-22405

MJK SALES & FEED INC 275801 SUPPLIES 05/10/2019 16.04 .00 50-65-36433

MJK SALES & FEED INC 275978 PAINT SUPPLIES 05/12/2019 10.34 .00 50-65-36400

MJK SALES & FEED INC 276008 PAINT SUPPLIES 05/13/2019 24.77 .00 60-66-22900

MJK SALES & FEED INC 276121 GLOVES 05/14/2019 10.99 .00 50-65-36433

MJK SALES & FEED INC 276157 PARTS 05/14/2019 19.64 .00 10-71-36300

MJK SALES & FEED INC 276160 SUPPLIES 05/14/2019 245.59 .00 60-66-36300

MJK SALES & FEED INC 276190 FASTENERS 05/15/2019 5.30 .00 50-65-36220

MJK SALES & FEED INC 276212 SUPPLIES 05/15/2019 45.78 .00 60-66-36425

MJK SALES & FEED INC 276222 FASTENERS 05/15/2019 .55 .00 10-71-36300

MJK SALES & FEED INC 276230 SUPPLIES 05/15/2019 23.97 .00 60-66-36300

MJK SALES & FEED INC 276238 PARTS 05/15/2019 29.76 .00 10-51-22900

MJK SALES & FEED INC 276243 TOOLS 05/15/2019 9.99 .00 50-65-36221

MJK SALES & FEED INC 276244 SUPPLIES 05/15/2019 23.96 .00 60-66-36300

MJK SALES & FEED INC 276308 SUPPLIES 05/16/2019 27.61 .00 10-71-36303

MJK SALES & FEED INC 276342 PARTS 05/16/2019 98.45 .00 10-71-36303

MJK SALES & FEED INC 276343 CONCRETE MIX 05/16/2019 25.16 .00 10-71-36303

MJK SALES & FEED INC 276345 SUPPLIES 05/16/2019 5.99 .00 60-66-36200

MJK SALES & FEED INC 276348 SUPPLIES 05/16/2019 27.96 .00 50-65-22300

MJK SALES & FEED INC 276353 PARTS 05/16/2019 3.68 .00 10-71-36303

MJK SALES & FEED INC 276365 HOSES 05/16/2019 35.99 .00 10-71-71200

MJK SALES & FEED INC 276372 PARTS 05/16/2019 38.75 .00 60-66-36426

MJK SALES & FEED INC 276392 SUPPLIES 05/17/2019 29.40 .00 10-72-36200

MJK SALES & FEED INC 276404 PARTS 05/17/2019 9.78 .00 60-66-36426

MJK SALES & FEED INC 276406 SUPPLIES 05/17/2019 5.98 .00 50-65-36221

MJK SALES & FEED INC 276409 SUPPLIES 05/17/2019 7.99 .00 60-66-36426

MJK SALES & FEED INC 276441 PARTS 05/17/2019 8.48 .00 50-65-36220

MJK SALES & FEED INC 276589 PAINT SUPPLIES 05/20/2019 2.39 .00 10-71-22900

MJK SALES & FEED INC 276592 SUPPLIES 05/20/2019 29.97 .00 60-66-22300

MJK SALES & FEED INC 276599 PARTS 05/20/2019 81.06 .00 10-71-36300

MJK SALES & FEED INC 276650 FASTENERS 05/20/2019 3.37 .00 60-66-36200

MJK SALES & FEED INC 276657 PAINT SUPPLIES 05/20/2019 13.96 .00 10-72-36500

MJK SALES & FEED INC 276688 PARTS 05/21/2019 3.99 .00 50-65-36221

MJK SALES & FEED INC 276703 PARTS 05/21/2019 12.34 .00 10-72-36200

MJK SALES & FEED INC 276743 PARTS 05/21/2019 55.71 .00 10-72-36200

MJK SALES & FEED INC 276774 SUPPLIES 05/22/2019 1,780.19 .00 10-71-71200

MJK SALES & FEED INC 276790 SOIL 05/22/2019 85.41 .00 10-71-71200

MJK SALES & FEED INC 276825 HOSE REEL 05/22/2019 139.99 .00 10-71-71200

MJK SALES & FEED INC 276833 PARTS 05/22/2019 1.38 .00 50-65-36220

MJK SALES & FEED INC 276842 PARTS 05/23/2019 13.99 .00 10-71-36303

MJK SALES & FEED INC 276855 HOSE 05/23/2019 16.00 .00 10-72-36400

MJK SALES & FEED INC 276861 PAINT SUPPLIES 05/23/2019 10.98 .00 60-66-36425

MJK SALES & FEED INC 276864 PARTS 05/23/2019 56.02 .00 10-72-22900

MJK SALES & FEED INC 276867 MULCH 05/23/2019 31.92 .00 10-71-36300

MJK SALES & FEED INC 276873 MULCH 05/23/2019 31.92 .00 10-71-36300

MJK SALES & FEED INC 276889 PARTS 05/23/2019 41.27 .00 50-65-36220

MJK SALES & FEED INC 276892 PARTS 05/23/2019 14.68 .00 10-71-36303

MJK SALES & FEED INC 276894 PARTS 05/23/2019 44.94 .00 50-65-36220

MJK SALES & FEED INC 276896 SUPPLIES 05/23/2019 3.99 .00 10-72-36500
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MJK SALES & FEED INC 276926 PARTS 05/24/2019 26.48 .00 50-65-36433

MJK SALES & FEED INC 276936 PARTS 05/24/2019 2.58 .00 50-65-36220

MJK SALES & FEED INC 276947 PARTS 05/24/2019 45.93 .00 50-65-36220

MJK SALES & FEED INC 277134 PARTS 05/28/2019 10.08 .00 50-65-36200

MJK SALES & FEED INC 277154 PARTS 05/28/2019 8.76 .00 10-71-36303

MJK SALES & FEED INC 277170 SHOVEL 05/28/2019 19.99 .00 50-65-36221

MJK SALES & FEED INC 277185 MARKERS 05/28/2019 13.77 .00 50-65-36221

MJK SALES & FEED INC 277189 SUPPLIES 05/28/2019 41.99 .00 10-64-23400

MJK SALES & FEED INC 277230 FUEL PUMP 05/29/2019 280.00 .00 10-71-21200

MJK SALES & FEED INC 277261 DOOR SWEEP 05/29/2019 29.98 .00 10-72-36400

MJK SALES & FEED INC 277262 DOOR SWEEP 05/29/2019 29.98- .00 10-72-36400

MJK SALES & FEED INC 277263 PARTS 05/29/2019 19.98 .00 10-72-36400

MJK SALES & FEED INC 277265 PARTS 05/29/2019 61.10 .00 60-66-36425

MJK SALES & FEED INC 277298 SOIL 05/30/2019 40.06 .00 10-71-71200

MJK SALES & FEED INC 277320 FASTENERS 05/30/2019 4.02 .00 10-71-36300

MJK SALES & FEED INC 277342 PARTS 05/30/2019 3.58 .00 60-66-36425

MJK SALES & FEED INC 277345 PARTS 05/30/2019 3.58 .00 60-66-36425

MJK SALES & FEED INC 277368 TRUFUEL 05/31/2019 23.99 .00 60-66-23100

MJK SALES & FEED INC 277371 FASTENERS 05/31/2019 19.59 .00 10-71-36300

MJK SALES & FEED INC 277407 BUNGEE CORD 05/31/2019 11.96 .00 60-66-22900

          Total 31201: 4,773.66 .00

32612

MOFFAT COUNTY ACCO 01-003378 YOUTH CRISIS 05/07/2019 12,000.00 .00 10-51-35800

MOFFAT COUNTY ACCO 04-036408 LANDFILL CHARGES 05/31/2019 40,000.75 .00 10-71-36300

MOFFAT COUNTY ACCO 16-009143 PHONE BILLING 05/01/2019 135.51 .00 10-51-34700

MOFFAT COUNTY ACCO 78375 LANDFILL CHARGES 05/03/2019 .00 .00 10-71-36300

MOFFAT COUNTY ACCO 78495 LANDFILL CHARGES 05/08/2019 .00 .00 10-71-36300

MOFFAT COUNTY ACCO 78531 LANDFILL CHARGES 05/09/2019 .00 .00 10-71-36300

MOFFAT COUNTY ACCO 78544 LANDFILL CHARGES 05/10/2019 .00 .00 10-71-36300

MOFFAT COUNTY ACCO 78550 LANDFILL CHARGES 05/10/2019 .00 .00 10-71-36300

MOFFAT COUNTY ACCO 78556 LANDFILL CHARGES 05/10/2019 .00 .00 10-71-36300

MOFFAT COUNTY ACCO 78562 LANDFILL CHARGES 05/10/2019 .00 .00 10-71-36300

MOFFAT COUNTY ACCO 78657 LANDFILL CHARGES 05/14/2019 .00 .00 10-71-36300

MOFFAT COUNTY ACCO 78709 LANDFILL CHARGES 05/16/2019 .00 .00 10-71-36300

MOFFAT COUNTY ACCO 79074 LANDFILL CHARGES 05/20/2019 .00 .00 10-71-36300

          Total 32612: 52,136.26 .00

717243

MOFFAT COUNTY FFA 123458 FLOWERS 05/16/2019 300.00 300.00 05/17/2019 10-71-71200

          Total 717243: 300.00 300.00

717691

MOSER LLC 4937 PORTABLE TOILET SERV 05/09/2019 160.00 160.00 05/17/2019 10-73-22408

          Total 717691: 160.00 160.00

32980

MURDOCHS RANCH & H 151239 HAY HOOK 05/01/2019 5.99 .00 60-66-23400

MURDOCHS RANCH & H 151252 PROPANE 05/02/2019 13.11 .00 10-71-36300

MURDOCHS RANCH & H 151281 PARTS 05/08/2019 99.39 .00 10-71-36300

MURDOCHS RANCH & H 151327 PARTS 05/16/2019 66.96 .00 50-65-36221

MURDOCHS RANCH & H 151330 PARTS 05/16/2019 40.96 .00 50-65-36221

MURDOCHS RANCH & H 151331 TOOL BOX 05/16/2019 134.99 .00 50-65-36433

MURDOCHS RANCH & H 151339 BOOTS 05/17/2019 14.99 .00 60-66-22900
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MURDOCHS RANCH & H 151377 CHAIN LOOP 05/22/2019 27.99 .00 10-71-36300

MURDOCHS RANCH & H 151403 PARTS 05/29/2019 17.97 .00 10-71-22900

MURDOCHS RANCH & H 755226 PROPANE 05/07/2019 14.23 .00 10-71-36300

          Total 32980: 436.58 .00

717489

NATIONAL INDUSTRIAL &  11468 VESTS 05/09/2019 223.84 .00 10-64-22500

          Total 717489: 223.84 .00

716179

NELSON, JILL 05092019 CLOTHING ALLOWANCE 05/09/2019 86.31 86.31 05/24/2019 10-51-22500

          Total 716179: 86.31 86.31

34750

NEWMAN SIGNS INC TRFINV011792 CHIPSEAL MAKERS 05/24/2019 652.80 .00 10-64-23600

          Total 34750: 652.80 .00

36052

NORTHWEST AUTO GLA 11117 WINDSHIELD 05/03/2019 292.23 .00 10-64-36100

NORTHWEST AUTO GLA 11202 GLASS REPLACEMENT 05/22/2019 225.41 .00 10-51-35800

          Total 36052: 517.64 .00

36068

NORTHWEST TITLE, CO 05292019 625 HOCKETT CIRCLE 05/29/2019 270.00 270.00 05/31/2019 10-49-71400

          Total 36068: 270.00 270.00

715542

NORTHWEST TOOL REP 11049 PARTS 05/02/2019 14.31 .00 10-64-36200

          Total 715542: 14.31 .00

715590

NW COLO COUNCIL OF  8395 ELEVATOR INSPECTION 03/31/2019 300.00 300.00 05/24/2019 10-50-35800

NW COLO COUNCIL OF  8397 ELEVATOR INSPECTION 03/31/2019 300.00 300.00 05/24/2019 10-75-35800

          Total 715590: 600.00 600.00

36150

OJ WATSON COMPANY I 0155498 BOSS POWER V XT PLO 04/30/2019 7,050.00 7,050.00 05/31/2019 10-64-94200

OJ WATSON COMPANY I 0155499 TOMMY GATE 04/30/2019 3,169.00 3,169.00 05/31/2019 10-64-94200

          Total 36150: 10,219.00 10,219.00

36600

ORKIN EXTERMINATING  183865752 MONTHLY SVC 05/08/2019 115.48 .00 10-50-35800

          Total 36600: 115.48 .00

717217

OSBORN INDUSTRIES LL 1337 WEED SPRAYING 05/10/2019 79.63 79.63 05/17/2019 50-65-36300

OSBORN INDUSTRIES LL 1338 WEED SPRAYING 05/10/2019 310.26 310.26 05/17/2019 10-64-36510

OSBORN INDUSTRIES LL 1339 WEED SPRAYING 05/10/2019 555.52 555.52 05/17/2019 10-71-71100
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OSBORN INDUSTRIES LL 1340 WEED SPRAYING 05/10/2019 381.02 381.02 05/17/2019 10-64-36510

OSBORN INDUSTRIES LL 1341 WEED SPRAYING 05/10/2019 1,327.80 1,327.80 05/17/2019 10-71-71100

OSBORN INDUSTRIES LL 1343 CHEMICALS 05/17/2019 1,250.74 1,250.74 05/24/2019 10-64-36510

OSBORN INDUSTRIES LL 1344 CHEMICALS 05/17/2019 1,118.53 1,118.53 05/24/2019 50-65-36222

OSBORN INDUSTRIES LL 1345 CHEMICALS 05/17/2019 1,501.80 1,501.80 05/24/2019 10-71-22100

OSBORN INDUSTRIES LL 1348 CHEMICALS 05/22/2019 161.89 161.89 05/31/2019 10-64-36510

OSBORN INDUSTRIES LL 1349 CHEMICALS 05/22/2019 385.84 385.84 05/31/2019 10-64-36510

          Total 717217: 7,073.03 7,073.03

717959

OUTLAW ENVIRONMENT 134 BAREGROUND 05/07/2019 375.00 375.00 05/24/2019 50-65-36300

          Total 717959: 375.00 375.00

717494

OVERTON RECYCLING 2891 ELECTRONIC RECYCLIN 05/06/2019 3,070.00 3,070.00 05/24/2019 70-67-38200

          Total 717494: 3,070.00 3,070.00

39165

PACK CENTER SHIPPING 40253 SHIPPING 05/10/2019 21.30 21.30 05/17/2019 10-48-22900

PACK CENTER SHIPPING 40354 SHIPPING 05/21/2019 24.26 24.26 06/07/2019 10-64-31100

          Total 39165: 45.56 45.56

39175

PEPSI-COLA 39042866 CONCESSION 05/20/2019 9.20 .00 10-72-25300

PEPSI-COLA 77762157 CONCESSION 05/07/2019 764.98 .00 10-72-25300

          Total 39175: 774.18 .00

715269

PETROLEUM EQUIPMEN 5605 COMPLIANCE INSPECTI 05/07/2019 712.50 .00 10-64-23100

          Total 715269: 712.50 .00

717889

PROVELOCITY 22389 IT SERVICES 05/01/2019 1,920.00 1,920.00 05/10/2019 10-47-35700

          Total 717889: 1,920.00 1,920.00

41000

QA BALANCE SERVICES,  2601 ANNUAL MAINTENANCE 05/15/2019 184.00 .00 60-66-35800

QA BALANCE SERVICES,  2602 ANNUAL MAINTENANCE 05/15/2019 187.00 .00 50-65-22119

          Total 41000: 371.00 .00

44625

RESPOND FIRST AID OF  044820 SUPPLIES 05/01/2019 102.05 .00 10-72-22900

RESPOND FIRST AID OF  044821 SUPPLIES 05/01/2019 39.95 .00 10-64-22900

RESPOND FIRST AID OF  044828 SUPPLIES 05/02/2019 78.35 .00 10-71-22900

RESPOND FIRST AID OF  044992 SUPPLIES 05/29/2019 122.30 .00 10-64-22500

RESPOND FIRST AID OF  044993 SUPPLIES 05/29/2019 43.85 .00 10-51-22900

          Total 44625: 386.50 .00
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701948

REYNOLDS, JEFF 05302019 2019 CLOTHING ALLOWA 05/30/2019 250.00 250.00 05/31/2019 10-64-22500

          Total 701948: 250.00 250.00

57955

RICHARD C WIHERA PSY  81858 PROF SVC 05/21/2019 875.00 875.00 05/24/2019 10-51-35800

          Total 57955: 875.00 875.00

716997

RIDER WEB, INC 3801 WEBSITE HOSTING 05/01/2019 340.00 340.00 05/17/2019 10-51-39700

          Total 716997: 340.00 340.00

701657

RIO BLANCO HERALD TI 19061 ADVERTISING 04/25/2019 695.00 695.00 05/31/2019 10-73-22408

          Total 701657: 695.00 695.00

715553

RJ THOMAS MFG., CO., I 211836 CAN LID 05/30/2019 92.00 .00 10-71-36300

          Total 715553: 92.00 .00

717709

ROCKY MOUNTAIN AUTO 47719 SEAT COVER 04/04/2019 40.05 40.05 05/24/2019 10-71-36200

          Total 717709: 40.05 40.05

716978

ROLAND, WILLIAM 05102019 PER DIEM 05/10/2019 134.00 134.00 05/10/2019 10-51-38100

          Total 716978: 134.00 134.00

716613

ROYAL T ELECTRIC LTD 4956 INSTALLATION 05/06/2019 857.00 857.00 05/31/2019 60-66-36400

ROYAL T ELECTRIC LTD 4994 INSTALLATION 05/06/2019 514.20 514.20 05/31/2019 60-66-36400

ROYAL T ELECTRIC LTD 5230 INSTALLATION 05/09/2019 685.60 685.60 05/31/2019 50-65-36433

          Total 716613: 2,056.80 2,056.80

46820

SAMUELSON TRUE VALU 1064469 TOOLS 05/16/2019 18.15 .00 50-65-39600

SAMUELSON TRUE VALU 145407 PARTS 04/24/2019 13.12 .00 10-71-36300

SAMUELSON TRUE VALU 146024 PARTS 05/01/2019 5.28 .00 10-72-36200

SAMUELSON TRUE VALU 146048 PAINT SUPPLIES 05/01/2019 310.54 .00 60-66-36426

SAMUELSON TRUE VALU 146084 PARTS 05/01/2019 13.98 .00 50-65-36220

SAMUELSON TRUE VALU 146093 SUPPLIES 05/01/2019 40.98 .00 10-64-23500

SAMUELSON TRUE VALU 146119 PARTS 05/02/2019 4.46 .00 10-71-36300

SAMUELSON TRUE VALU 146120 SUPPLIES 05/02/2019 16.98 .00 10-71-36300

SAMUELSON TRUE VALU 146474 PAVER 05/06/2019 9.00 .00 10-64-23500

SAMUELSON TRUE VALU 146574 CEMENT MIX 05/07/2019 261.37 .00 10-64-23600

SAMUELSON TRUE VALU 146637 SUPPLIES 05/07/2019 103.97 .00 10-71-71200

SAMUELSON TRUE VALU 147284 PARTS 05/14/2019 12.98 .00 10-64-23500

SAMUELSON TRUE VALU 147309 TOOLS 05/14/2019 16.99 .00 10-71-36300

SAMUELSON TRUE VALU 147451 FASTENERS 05/15/2019 .18 .00 10-71-36300

SAMUELSON TRUE VALU 147541 TOOLS 05/16/2019 149.00 .00 50-65-23400
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SAMUELSON TRUE VALU 147543 RESPIRATOR 05/16/2019 42.99 .00 60-66-22900

SAMUELSON TRUE VALU 147566 PARTS 05/16/2019 22.42 .00 10-72-36400

SAMUELSON TRUE VALU 147571 TOOLS 05/16/2019 48.40 .00 50-65-39600

SAMUELSON TRUE VALU 147657 SUPPLIES 05/17/2019 17.99 .00 10-71-36400

SAMUELSON TRUE VALU 147671 PARTS 05/17/2019 9.48 .00 50-65-36220

SAMUELSON TRUE VALU 147835 PARTS 05/20/2019 7.74 .00 10-71-36300

SAMUELSON TRUE VALU 147837 PARTS 05/20/2019 6.77 .00 10-71-36300

SAMUELSON TRUE VALU 147840 SUPPLIES 05/20/2019 34.99 .00 10-71-36303

SAMUELSON TRUE VALU 147867 HYDRAULIC CEMENT 05/20/2019 23.99 .00 50-65-36400

SAMUELSON TRUE VALU 147928 MAILBOX 05/21/2019 47.46 .00 10-64-23500

SAMUELSON TRUE VALU 147957 SUPPLIES 05/21/2019 14.99 .00 10-64-23200

SAMUELSON TRUE VALU 147959 FOAM INSULATION 05/21/2019 37.96 .00 50-65-36221

SAMUELSON TRUE VALU 148061 FASTENERS 05/22/2019 6.89 .00 10-71-36300

SAMUELSON TRUE VALU 148094 PARTS 05/23/2019 14.40 .00 10-71-36300

SAMUELSON TRUE VALU 148498 PARTS 05/29/2019 32.89 .00 10-71-36300

SAMUELSON TRUE VALU 148560 FASTENERS 05/29/2019 .20 .00 10-71-36300

SAMUELSON TRUE VALU 148637 PAINT 05/30/2019 4.49 .00 10-72-36400

          Total 46820: 1,351.03 .00

701201

SANDERS, JEREMY 05032019 REIMB EXPENSE 05/03/2019 10.00 10.00 05/10/2019 10-34-95800

          Total 701201: 10.00 10.00

716954

SCHMUESER GORDON  2013-520.008 US 40 SIDEWALK IMPRO 05/31/2019 3,380.50 3,380.50 06/07/2019 20-81-96100

SCHMUESER GORDON  2013-520.014-7 ROUNDBOTTOM TANK R 05/28/2019 4,930.54 4,930.54 06/07/2019 50-65-93334

SCHMUESER GORDON  2013-520.015-7 WWTF SLUDGE LINE 05/31/2019 7,007.00 7,007.00 06/07/2019 60-66-94800

SCHMUESER GORDON  2013-520.016-10 PAY APP 9 - WATER SYST 05/21/2019 20,255.50 20,255.50 05/31/2019 50-65-93116

          Total 716954: 35,573.54 35,573.54

715862

SEACREST GROUP 419259.B CHRONIC WET TESTING 05/21/2019 1,979.00 .00 60-66-35300

          Total 715862: 1,979.00 .00

47225

SEVERSON SUPPLY CO I 19570 PARTS 05/01/2019 1,020.89 .00 10-64-36100

SEVERSON SUPPLY CO I 19762 DIAMOND BLADE 05/22/2019 508.35 .00 10-64-36200

SEVERSON SUPPLY CO I 19793 ASPHALT BLADE 05/28/2019 397.22 .00 10-64-36200

          Total 47225: 1,926.46 .00

700907

SGS ACCUTEST INC 5214-60109453 LAB ANALYSIS 05/14/2019 102.56 .00 50-65-35300

          Total 700907: 102.56 .00

47550

SHERWIN WILLIAMS PAI 9140-8 SUPPLIES 05/09/2019 25.19 .00 10-64-36200

SHERWIN WILLIAMS PAI 9758-3 PAINT 05/21/2019 39.99 .00 10-64-36200

          Total 47550: 65.18 .00

48300

STANDARD INSURANCE  751510JUN19 PREMIUM 05/17/2019 2,433.93 2,433.93 05/24/2019 10-73-14700



City of Craig Payment Approval Report - W/GL Account Page:     21

Report dates: 5/1/2019-5/31/2019 Jun 07, 2019  06:21PM

Vendor Name Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Net Invoice Amount Amount Paid Date Paid GL Acct #

          Total 48300: 2,433.93 2,433.93

48500

STANDARD PLUMBING S JNRM16 PARTS 05/08/2019 20.75 .00 50-65-36221

STANDARD PLUMBING S JNXD67 MARKING PAINT 05/10/2019 11.28 .00 10-73-22405

STANDARD PLUMBING S JPKW17 SUPPLIES 05/16/2019 7.49 .00 60-66-22900

STANDARD PLUMBING S JPMM54 PARTS 05/17/2019 3.98 .00 50-65-36220

          Total 48500: 43.50 .00

717447

STEAMBOAT ASPHALT 1307 BEAUTIFICATION 05/14/2019 66,603.50 66,603.50 05/17/2019 10-64-93500

          Total 717447: 66,603.50 66,603.50

716511

STEAMBOAT CONNECTI 2410 COUPON BOOK 04/03/2019 450.00 450.00 05/24/2019 10-72-33700

          Total 716511: 450.00 450.00

717912

STERLING CRANE LLC 223182 CRANE SERVICE 05/09/2019 3,998.00 .00 50-65-36200

          Total 717912: 3,998.00 .00

50115

T & H PARTS INC 568874 PARTS 05/01/2019 9.52 .00 10-64-36100

T & H PARTS INC 568890 FILTERS 05/01/2019 11.26 .00 60-66-23200

T & H PARTS INC 568991 LAMP 05/02/2019 9.85 .00 10-64-36100

T & H PARTS INC 569099 FILTERS 05/02/2019 24.94 .00 10-64-36100

T & H PARTS INC 569806 BRAKE ROTOR WIPES 05/07/2019 18.42 .00 10-64-36100

T & H PARTS INC 569834 NEEDLES 05/07/2019 11.48 .00 50-65-36433

T & H PARTS INC 569862 PARTS 05/07/2019 20.80 .00 10-64-36100

T & H PARTS INC 570068 SUPPLIES 05/08/2019 4.49 .00 60-66-36200

T & H PARTS INC 570229 SUPPLIES 05/09/2019 37.94 .00 10-64-36100

T & H PARTS INC 570244 PARTS 05/09/2019 30.57 .00 10-71-36200

T & H PARTS INC 570264 PARTS 05/09/2019 7.24 .00 10-64-36100

T & H PARTS INC 570285 PARTS 05/09/2019 7.49 .00 10-64-36100

T & H PARTS INC 570295 SUPPLIES 05/09/2019 6.99 .00 60-66-23100

T & H PARTS INC 570457 AIRTANK 05/10/2019 34.99 .00 60-66-23400

T & H PARTS INC 570471 SUPPLIES 05/10/2019 13.98 .00 50-65-36300

T & H PARTS INC 570882 PARTS 05/13/2019 125.59 .00 10-64-36100

T & H PARTS INC 571036 PARTS 05/14/2019 11.63 .00 10-64-36200

T & H PARTS INC 571057 PARTS 05/14/2019 17.73 .00 10-71-36100

T & H PARTS INC 571173 SUPPLIES 05/14/2019 30.74 .00 50-65-36300

T & H PARTS INC 571206 FILTERS 05/14/2019 34.00 .00 10-64-36200

T & H PARTS INC 571229 PARTS 05/14/2019 11.78 .00 10-64-36100

T & H PARTS INC 571232 FILTERS 05/14/2019 175.95 .00 10-64-23200

T & H PARTS INC 571239 PARTS 05/14/2019 9.50 .00 10-64-36100

T & H PARTS INC 571350 BRUSH 05/15/2019 12.58 .00 60-66-23400

T & H PARTS INC 571483 RAGS 05/15/2019 47.98 .00 10-64-23200

T & H PARTS INC 571586 FILTERS 05/16/2019 24.98 .00 10-64-23200

T & H PARTS INC 571614 PARTS 05/16/2019 293.67 .00 10-64-36100

T & H PARTS INC 571664 REAR AXLE 05/16/2019 5.80 .00 10-64-36100

T & H PARTS INC 571840 GLOVES 05/17/2019 6.77 .00 10-64-23200

T & H PARTS INC 571864 TOOLS 05/17/2019 4.99 .00 50-65-36221

T & H PARTS INC 572140 FLOOR DRY 05/18/2019 58.14 .00 10-64-23200
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T & H PARTS INC 572274 CABLE TIES 05/20/2019 73.37 .00 10-64-23200

T & H PARTS INC 572494 GREASE 05/21/2019 101.07 .00 10-71-36200

T & H PARTS INC 572619 FLOOR DRY 05/22/2019 116.28 .00 10-64-23200

T & H PARTS INC 572677 PARTS 05/22/2019 8.49 .00 10-71-36100

T & H PARTS INC 572694 LIGHT 05/22/2019 42.12 .00 10-64-36100

T & H PARTS INC 572739 CONTROL ARM 05/22/2019 71.29 .00 10-64-36100

T & H PARTS INC 573045 SUPPLIES 05/24/2019 14.54 .00 10-71-36200

T & H PARTS INC 573058 PARTS 05/24/2019 29.81 .00 10-64-36100

T & H PARTS INC 573114 PARTS 05/24/2019 7.84 .00 10-72-36500

T & H PARTS INC 573348 FILTERS 05/28/2019 5.74 .00 10-64-36100

T & H PARTS INC 573377 FILTERS 05/28/2019 73.51 .00 10-64-36100

T & H PARTS INC 573498 FILTERS 05/28/2019 4.81 .00 10-71-36200

T & H PARTS INC 573593 PARTS 05/29/2019 5.99 .00 10-71-36100

T & H PARTS INC 573657 SAND PAPER 05/29/2019 13.63 .00 10-64-36100

T & H PARTS INC 573745 PARTS 05/29/2019 9.00 .00 10-71-36200

T & H PARTS INC 573902 LAMP 05/30/2019 2.73 .00 50-65-23200

          Total 50115: 1,702.01 .00

50118

THATCHER COMPANY IN 1468579 CHEMICALS 05/14/2019 3,284.00 .00 60-66-22100

          Total 50118: 3,284.00 .00

716796

THOMSON REUTERS - W 840304274 MONTHLY FEE 05/04/2019 444.00 444.00 05/17/2019 10-51-33300

          Total 716796: 444.00 444.00

706410

TOWN OF HAYDEN 2025MAY19 UTILITIES 05/29/2019 68.46 68.46 06/07/2019 21-87-34200

          Total 706410: 68.46 68.46

716958

TRANS-UNION RISK & AL 407761MAY19 MONTHLY SVC 05/01/2019 78.00 .00 10-51-33300

          Total 716958: 78.00 .00

717344

TRI STATE OIL RECLAIME 0215981 OIL 05/04/2019 90.00 .00 70-67-38200

          Total 717344: 90.00 .00

51250

TUNIES & SUCH 075415 TREES 04/30/2019 550.00 550.00 05/24/2019 10-71-36304

          Total 51250: 550.00 550.00

715817

ULINE INC 108243006 SUPPLIES 05/01/2019 76.94 .00 10-51-22900

          Total 715817: 76.94 .00

717732

UNCC 219050260 RTL TRANSMISSIONS 05/31/2019 143.42 .00 60-66-35800
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          Total 717732: 143.42 .00

53830

UNION TELEPHONE COM 70087276MAY19 MONTHLY SVC 05/17/2019 258.67 .00 10-49-34700

UNION TELEPHONE COM 70089904MAY19 MONTHLY SVC 05/03/2019 1,146.65 .00 10-51-34700

          Total 53830: 1,405.32 .00

717624

UNITED COMPANIES 1291228 ASPHALT 05/14/2019 1,199.90 .00 10-64-36600

UNITED COMPANIES 1291562 ASPAHLT 05/15/2019 1,199.90 .00 10-64-36600

UNITED COMPANIES 1291853 ASPAHLT 05/16/2019 1,199.90 .00 10-64-36600

          Total 717624: 3,599.70 .00

716596

UPDIKE, MASON 1002 FREON REMOVAL 05/20/2019 1,455.00 1,455.00 05/31/2019 70-67-38200

          Total 716596: 1,455.00 1,455.00

716055

UPS W28068199 SHIPPING 05/11/2019 198.21 198.21 05/24/2019 50-65-35300

UPS W28068209 SHIPPING 05/18/2019 25.25 25.25 05/31/2019 60-66-35300

          Total 716055: 223.46 223.46

717111

US MULE INC 61109 CHEST WADERS 05/02/2019 399.98 .00 60-66-22900

US MULE INC 61838 TRAILER HITCH BUSHIN 05/29/2019 18.26 .00 10-71-36100

          Total 717111: 418.24 .00

714946

US POSTMASTER 153867 POSTAGE 05/03/2019 1,360.33 1,360.33 05/17/2019 70-67-31100

          Total 714946: 1,360.33 1,360.33

53815

US TRACTOR & HARVES P39757 FILTERS 05/01/2019 154.88 .00 10-64-36100

US TRACTOR & HARVES P39773 FUEL PUMP 05/02/2019 53.90 .00 50-65-36300

US TRACTOR & HARVES P39895 HOSE 05/09/2019 4.98 .00 50-65-36300

US TRACTOR & HARVES P39958 CONNECTOR 05/10/2019 1.22 .00 60-66-36300

US TRACTOR & HARVES P40004 MOWER BLADE 05/13/2019 50.58 .00 60-66-36200

US TRACTOR & HARVES P40013 BELTS 05/13/2019 376.86 .00 60-66-36200

US TRACTOR & HARVES P40098 FILTERS 05/16/2019 20.43 .00 60-66-36200

US TRACTOR & HARVES P40115 PARTS 05/16/2019 176.44 .00 60-66-36200

          Total 53815: 839.29 .00

55200

VERIZON WIRELESS 9830374441 MONTHLY SVC 05/18/2019 454.34 454.34 05/31/2019 60-66-34700

VERIZON WIRELESS 9830894824 MONTHLY SVC 05/25/2019 122.66 122.66 06/07/2019 10-71-34700

          Total 55200: 577.00 577.00

717175

VOTACALL 118352 HARDWARE 05/01/2019 60.79 60.79 05/10/2019 10-64-34700
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          Total 717175: 60.79 60.79

57205

WAGNER EQUIPMENT C P04C0310539 FILTER 05/16/2019 273.02 .00 10-64-36200

WAGNER EQUIPMENT C P04C0310629 MIRROR 05/21/2019 537.08 .00 10-64-36200

WAGNER EQUIPMENT C P04C0310678 ELEMENT 05/23/2019 257.94 .00 10-64-36200

          Total 57205: 1,068.04 .00

704344

WAGNER, COREY 05282019 TUITION REIMBURSEME 05/28/2019 1,050.00 1,050.00 05/31/2019 10-51-38100

          Total 704344: 1,050.00 1,050.00

717837

WAL-MART 05022019 H HOGAN CR-2019-0008  05/02/2019 54.29 54.29 05/10/2019 10-35-00000

          Total 717837: 54.29 54.29

57218

WAL-MART BUSINESS 912200451539 PAPER SUPPLIES 05/02/2019 46.75 .00 21-87-21400

WAL-MART BUSINESS 912300225859 ICE 05/03/2019 21.64 .00 60-66-35300

WAL-MART BUSINESS 912300719325 FOLDERS 05/03/2019 1.50 .00 10-72-21400

WAL-MART BUSINESS 912700682988 SUPPLIES 05/07/2019 101.52 .00 60-66-22900

WAL-MART BUSINESS 912800051201 PRINTER 05/08/2019 59.00 .00 10-51-22900

WAL-MART BUSINESS 913600191903 TOP SOIL 05/16/2019 83.10 .00 50-65-36300

WAL-MART BUSINESS 913600439327 SUPPLIES 05/16/2019 174.32 .00 50-65-36300

WAL-MART BUSINESS 913600793774 SUPPLIES 05/16/2019 234.87 .00 10-72-36300

WAL-MART BUSINESS 914100639870 SUPPLIES 05/21/2019 71.62 .00 10-64-22300

WAL-MART BUSINESS 914200565109 BINDERS 05/22/2019 9.12 .00 10-51-22900

WAL-MART BUSINESS 914300720570 SUPPLIES 05/23/2019 75.21 .00 10-72-36400

WAL-MART BUSINESS 914700127448 SUPPLIES 05/27/2019 91.11 .00 10-72-22900

WAL-MART BUSINESS 914800793676 SUPPLIES 05/28/2019 72.27 .00 50-65-22900

WAL-MART BUSINESS 914900568729 INK 05/29/2019 105.86 .00 10-51-22900

WAL-MART BUSINESS 914900743329 OFFICE SUPPLIES 05/29/2019 67.08 .00 50-65-21400

          Total 57218: 1,214.97 .00

704559

WHEELER, TERRIANNE 05102019 PER DIEM 05/10/2019 13.00 13.00 05/10/2019 10-51-38100

          Total 704559: 13.00 13.00

715846

WHITE, LIZ 05102019 PER DIEM/MILEAGE 05/10/2019 .00 .00 10-45-38100

WHITE, LIZ 05152019 REIMBURSE FOR LICEN 05/15/2019 4.06 4.06 05/24/2019 50-65-35800

          Total 715846: 4.06 4.06

62025

XEROX CORPORATION 096914479 METER USAGE 05/08/2019 222.53 .00 10-51-39700

          Total 62025: 222.53 .00

62415

YAMPA VALLEY ELECTRI 50840MAY19 MONTHLY SVC 05/30/2019 1,155.39 1,155.39 06/07/2019 60-66-34100

YAMPA VALLEY ELECTRI 54179MAY19 MONTHLY SVC 05/30/2019 46.71 46.71 06/07/2019 10-64-34100
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YAMPA VALLEY ELECTRI 55665MAY19 MONTHLY SVC 05/30/2019 47.14 47.14 06/07/2019 10-64-34400

YAMPA VALLEY ELECTRI 57032MAY19 MONTHLY SVC 05/30/2019 8,077.79 8,077.79 06/07/2019 60-66-34100

YAMPA VALLEY ELECTRI 57033MAY19 MONTHLY SVC 05/30/2019 11,782.78 11,782.78 06/07/2019 50-65-34100

YAMPA VALLEY ELECTRI 57039MAY19 MONTHLY SVC 05/30/2019 205.36 205.36 06/07/2019 10-72-34100

YAMPA VALLEY ELECTRI 57620MAY19 MONTHLY SVC 05/30/2019 84.52 84.52 06/07/2019 10-64-34300

YAMPA VALLEY ELECTRI 57678MAY19 MONTHLY SVC 05/30/2019 47.82 47.82 06/07/2019 10-64-34400

YAMPA VALLEY ELECTRI 57694MAY19 MONTHLY SVC 05/30/2019 37.13 37.13 06/07/2019 70-67-34100

YAMPA VALLEY ELECTRI 58022MAY19 MONTHLY SVC 05/30/2019 42.35 42.35 06/07/2019 10-71-34100

YAMPA VALLEY ELECTRI 58023MAY19 MONTHLY SVC 05/30/2019 74.77 74.77 06/07/2019 10-64-34400

YAMPA VALLEY ELECTRI 58294MAY19 MONTHLY SVC 05/30/2019 33.45 33.45 06/07/2019 10-71-34100

YAMPA VALLEY ELECTRI 58630MAY19 MONTHLY SVC 05/30/2019 39.01 39.01 06/07/2019 50-65-34100

YAMPA VALLEY ELECTRI 59126MAY19 MONTHLY SVC 05/30/2019 63.73 63.73 06/07/2019 10-64-34100

YAMPA VALLEY ELECTRI 59149MAY19 MONTHLY SVC 05/30/2019 39.18 39.18 06/07/2019 10-71-34100

YAMPA VALLEY ELECTRI 59545MAY19 MONTHLY SVC 05/30/2019 49.96 49.96 06/07/2019 10-64-34400

YAMPA VALLEY ELECTRI 60024MAY19 MONTHLY SVC 05/30/2019 259.28 259.28 06/07/2019 10-75-34100

YAMPA VALLEY ELECTRI 60025MAY19 MONTHLY SVC 05/30/2019 250.12 250.12 06/07/2019 10-72-34100

YAMPA VALLEY ELECTRI 60027MAY19 MONTHLY SVC 05/30/2019 606.99 606.99 06/07/2019 50-65-34100

YAMPA VALLEY ELECTRI 60029MAY19 MONTHLY SVC 05/30/2019 259.12 259.12 06/07/2019 50-65-34100

YAMPA VALLEY ELECTRI 60038MAY19 MONTHLY SVC 05/30/2019 1,281.62 1,281.62 06/07/2019 10-50-34100

YAMPA VALLEY ELECTRI 60047MAY19 MONTHLY SVC 05/30/2019 70.40 70.40 06/07/2019 60-66-34100

YAMPA VALLEY ELECTRI 60050MAY19 MONTHLY SVC 05/30/2019 334.55 334.55 06/07/2019 50-65-34100

YAMPA VALLEY ELECTRI 60057MAY19 MONTHLY SVC 05/30/2019 252.43 252.43 06/07/2019 50-65-34100

YAMPA VALLEY ELECTRI 60072MAY19 MONTHLY SVC 05/30/2019 43.71 43.71 06/07/2019 60-66-34100

YAMPA VALLEY ELECTRI 60137MAY19 MONTHLY SVC 05/30/2019 38.15 38.15 06/07/2019 60-66-34100

YAMPA VALLEY ELECTRI 60139MAY19 MONTHLY SVC 05/30/2019 39.69 39.69 06/07/2019 60-66-34100

YAMPA VALLEY ELECTRI 60170MAY19 MONTHLY SVC 05/30/2019 111.42 111.42 06/07/2019 21-87-34100

YAMPA VALLEY ELECTRI 60185MAY19 MONTHLY SVC 05/30/2019 42.35 42.35 06/07/2019 10-64-34400

YAMPA VALLEY ELECTRI 60201MAY19 MONTHLY SVC 05/30/2019 33.45 33.45 06/07/2019 50-65-34100

YAMPA VALLEY ELECTRI 60695MAY19 MONTHLY SVC 05/30/2019 53.21 53.21 06/07/2019 10-64-34100

YAMPA VALLEY ELECTRI 61504MAY19 MONTHLY SVC 05/30/2019 44.53 44.53 06/07/2019 10-71-34100

YAMPA VALLEY ELECTRI 62404MAY19 MONTHLY SVC 05/30/2019 44.14 44.14 06/07/2019 50-65-34100

YAMPA VALLEY ELECTRI 62449MAY19 MONTHLY SVC 05/30/2019 34.48 34.48 06/07/2019 60-66-34100

YAMPA VALLEY ELECTRI 62457MAY19 MONTHLY SVC 05/30/2019 67.92 67.92 06/07/2019 10-71-34100

YAMPA VALLEY ELECTRI 63378MAY19 MONTHLY SVC 05/30/2019 33.71 33.71 06/07/2019 10-71-34100

YAMPA VALLEY ELECTRI 63391MAY19 MONTHLY SVC 05/30/2019 44.53 44.53 06/07/2019 10-71-34100

YAMPA VALLEY ELECTRI 63393MAY19 MONTHLY SVC 05/30/2019 41.66 41.66 06/07/2019 10-71-34100

YAMPA VALLEY ELECTRI 63421MAY19 MONTHLY SVC 05/30/2019 58.00 58.00 06/07/2019 10-71-34100

YAMPA VALLEY ELECTRI 63572MAY19 MONTHLY SVC 05/30/2019 127.72 127.72 06/07/2019 10-64-34100

YAMPA VALLEY ELECTRI 63711MAY19 MONTHLY SVC 05/30/2019 81.87 81.87 06/07/2019 50-65-34100

YAMPA VALLEY ELECTRI 64192MAY19 MONTHLY SVC 05/30/2019 73.31 73.31 06/07/2019 50-65-34100

YAMPA VALLEY ELECTRI 65153MAY19 MONTHLY SVC 05/30/2019 649.83 649.83 06/07/2019 50-65-34100

YAMPA VALLEY ELECTRI 65158MAY19 MONTHLY SVC 05/30/2019 1,070.19 1,070.19 06/07/2019 10-64-36100

YAMPA VALLEY ELECTRI 65162MAY19 MONTHLY SVC 05/30/2019 205.90 205.90 06/07/2019 50-65-34100

YAMPA VALLEY ELECTRI 65175MAY19 MONTHLY SVC 05/30/2019 1,092.33 1,092.33 06/07/2019 60-66-34100

YAMPA VALLEY ELECTRI 65382MAY19 MONTHLY SVC 05/30/2019 115.74 115.74 06/07/2019 50-65-34100

YAMPA VALLEY ELECTRI 65414MAY19 MONTHLY SVC 05/30/2019 204.19 204.19 06/07/2019 10-71-34100

YAMPA VALLEY ELECTRI 65415MAY19 MONTHLY SVC 05/30/2019 101.88 101.88 06/07/2019 70-67-34100

YAMPA VALLEY ELECTRI 65492MAY19 MONTHLY SVC 05/30/2019 56.80 56.80 06/07/2019 60-66-34100

YAMPA VALLEY ELECTRI STREETLIGHTSMA MONTHLY SVC 05/30/2019 9,416.79 9,416.79 06/07/2019 10-64-34300

          Total 62415: 39,069.10 39,069.10

701574

ZIMMERMAN, GAYLE 2622DE1D412EE31 REIMBURSE EXPENSE 05/22/2019 37.26 37.26 05/24/2019 10-43-21400

          Total 701574: 37.26 37.26
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Report dates: 5/1/2019-5/31/2019 Jun 07, 2019  06:21PM

Vendor Name Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Net Invoice Amount Amount Paid Date Paid GL Acct #

          Grand Totals:  556,821.15 352,745.03

                        Dated:  __________________________________________

               City Council:  __________________________________________

City Finance Director:  __________________________________________

Report Criteria:

Summary report.

Invoices with totals above $0 included.

Paid and unpaid invoices included.

Invoice Detail.GL Period = 0519



Proclamation 
 

 

WHEREAS, 150 years ago, on May 24th, 1869 the John Wesley Powell Expedition launched on 

the Green River outside Green River Wyoming starting an epic trip through the Colorado Basin; 

and 

 

WHEREAS, Powell’s successful exploration of Flaming Gorge, Lodore Canyon, Whirlpool 

Canyon, Split Mountain Canyon, Desolation Canyon, Labyrinth Canyon, Cataract Canyon, 

Marble Canyon and Grand Canyon in the Colorado River Basin contributed to the nation’s 

knowledge and understanding of the geography, natural world and native cultures of large areas 

or the west; and  

 

WHEREAS, Five of the ten members of the Powell 1869 Expedition were from Colorado; Jack 

Sumner, Bill Dunn, Billy Hawkins, Oramel Howland, and Seneca Howland, known as the 

Middle Park Five, and 

 

WHEREAS, Three of the Middle Park Five – Oramel & Seneca Howland and Bill Dunn 

perished in the journey; and  

 

WHEREAS, Jack Sumner, made it all the way to the Gulf of California. 

 

WHEREAS, On June 17th, 1869 the Expedition reached the confluence of the Green and Yampa 

Rivers in what is now Moffat County. 

 

Therefore, I, Tony Bohrer, Mayor Pro-Tem of Craig, Colorado do hereby proclaim, June 17th 

and 18th, 2019 as 

 

JOHN WESLEY POWELL EXPEDITION DAYS 
In Craig, Colorado  

Celebrations to be conducted at Echo Park, at the confluence of the 

Green and Yampa Rivers 
 

 

____________________________________ 

Tony Bohrer, Mayor Pro-Tem 









                          CRAIG PLANNING & ZONING COMMISSION MINUTES 

                                                                              May 20, 2019 
 
 
The Craig Planning and Zoning Commission of the City of Craig, County of Moffat, State of  

Colorado, met in the City Council Chambers, 300 West 4th Street, Craig Colorado, 81625, at the 

hour of 6:00 p.m. There being present the following Commissioners: Mike Tucci, Rich Sadvar, and 

Derek Duran. Commissioners Randy Kloos and Tom Gilchrist were absent. City Staff present was 

Building Official Marlin Eckhoff. City Council present was Jarrod Ogden. 

 

Commissioner Sadvar made a motion, seconded by Commissioner Duran to approve the minutes from 

October 15, 2018. Ayes: 3. Nays: 0. Motion carried. 

 

Trevor Campbell was present and spoke about the proposed easement vacation at his residence at 762 

Exmoor Rd. Discussion was held with everyone agreeing that this would not cause an issue for current or  

future utilities. It was agreed upon that this is a legitimate hardship and would prevent access to the 

proposed garage if not granted. Building Official Eckhoff stated that typically there are only five foot 

easements on side yard property lines. 

  

Commissioner Sadvar made a motion, seconded by Commissioner Duran to recommend to City Council 

to approve decreasing the ten-foot side yard easement along the north lot line at 762 Exmoor Rd, to five 

feet, to accommodate access to a detached garage. 

Ayes: 3. Nays: 0. Motion carried. 

 

Craig Conrad was present and voiced his opposition to the proposed rehab facility at 775 Yampa Ave. 

He believed the location is not well suited and was concerned that a facility like this would bring 
